
TEAM STATISTICS             LSU            OPP 
Scoring 		  420 		  308
Points per game 		  32.3 		  23.7
Points Off Turnovers 		  55 		  35
First Downs 		  318 		  248
Rushing 		  129 		  112
Passing 		  160 		  118
Penalty 		  29 		  18
Rushing Yardage 		  2354 		  1986
Yards gained rushing 		  2648 		  2251
Yards lost rushing 		  294 		  265
Rushing attempts 		  486 		  472
Average per rush 		  4.8 		  4.2
Average per game 		  181.1 		  152.5
TDs Rushing 		  35 		  18
Passing Yardage 		  3401 		  2718
Comp-Att-Int 		  295-442-6 	 217-381-6
Average per pass 		  7.7 		  7.1
Average per catch 		  11.5 		  12.5
Average per game 		  261.6 		  209.1
TDs Passing 		  19 		  16
Total offense 		  5755 		  4704
Total plays 		  928 		  853
Average per play 		  6.2 		  5.5
Average per game 		  442.7 		  361.8
Kick returns: #-Yards 	 16-315 		  27-645
Punt returns: #-Yards 	 15-41 		  15-151
Int returns: #-Yards	  	 6-74 		  6-114
Kick return average 		  19.7 		  23.9
Punt return average 		  2.7 		  10.1
Int return average 		  12.3 		  19.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  15-12 		  23-11
Penalties-Yards 		  79-688 		  76-750
Average per game 		  52.9 		  57.7
Punts-Yards 		  47-2078 		  56-2485
Average per punt 		  44.2 		  44.4
Net punt average 		  39.6 		  43.5
Kickoffs-Yards 		  76-4811 		  64-4021
Average per kick 		  63.3 		  62.8
Net kick average 		  38.7 		  40.0
Time of possession/g 	 31:04		  28:23
3rd-down conversion 	 79/167 		  74/182
3rd-down pct 		  47% 		  41%
4rd-down conversion 	 10/20 		  9/23
4rd-down pct 		  50% 		  39%
Sacks by-Yards 		  25-165 		  45-219
Misc Yards 		  0 		  96
Touchdowns scored 		  56 		  37
Field goals - attempts 	 10-14 		  17-23
On-Side kicks 		  0-0 		  0-0
Red-zone scores 		 (50-58) 86% 	(36-45) 80%
Red-zone touchdowns (41-58) 71% 	(22-45) 49%
PAT-attempts 		 (50-52) 96% 	(33-34) 97%
2-point conversion-att (1-4) 25% 		 (1-3) 33%
Attendance 		  704172 		  345364
Games / Avg per game 7/100596 		  4/86341
Neutral site games 		  - 		  2/71599	
		

 Score by Quarters
	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 4th	 OT	 Total 
LSU	 81	 124	 99	 108	 8	 420
Opponents	 85	 87	 51	 78	 7	 308

Date	 Opponent	 Score	 Overall	 Conf	 Time	 Attend
09/04/2022 	 vs. FSU 	 L, 23-24	 0-1	 0-0	 3:50	 68388
09/10/2022 	 Southern	 W, 65-17	 1-1	 0-0	 3:09	 102321
09/17/2022 	 Mississippi St.	 W, 31-16	 2-1	 1-0	 3:30	 98520
09/24/2022 	 New Mexico	 W, 38-0	 3-1	 1-0	 2:47	 100501
10/01/2022 	 at Auburn 	 W, 21-17	 4-1	 2-0	 3:34		   87451
10/08/2022 	 Tennessee	 L, 13-40	 4-2	 2-1	 3:29	 102321
10/15/2022 	 at Florida 	 W, 45-35	 5-2	 3-1	 3:31	 90585
10/22/2022	 Ole Miss 	 W, 45-20	 6-2	 4-1	 3:22	 100821
11/05/2022 	 Alabama 	 W(OT), 32-32	 7-2	 5-1	 3:56	 102321
11/12/2022 	 at Arkansas 	 W, 13-10	 8-2	 6-1	 3:17	 73750
11/19/2022 	 UAB 	 W, 41-10	 9-2	 6-1	 3:10      97367
11/26/2022 	 at Texas A&M 	 L, 23-38	 9-3	 6-2	 3:25	 93578 
12/03/2022	 vs. Georgia	 L, 30-50	 9-4	 6-2	 3:46	 74810

					     PATs	  
	 TD	 FGs	 Kick	 Rush	 Rcv	 Pass	 DXP	 Saf	 Points
Damian Ramos 	 - 	 10-14 	 48-50 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 78
Jayden Daniels 	 11	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 66
Noah Cain 	 8 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 48
John Emery Jr. 	 7 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 42
Jaray Jenkins 	 6 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 36
Josh Williams 	 6 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 36
Armoni Goodwin 	 5 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 30
Brian Thomas Jr.	 4 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 24
Mason Taylor 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 14
Kayshon Boutte 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 12
Malik Nabers 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 12
Micah Baskerville 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 -	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 6
Jay Ward 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 6
Jack Bech 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 6
Trey Finison 	 - 	 - 	 2-2 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 2
Total 	 56 	 10-14 	 50-52 	 0 	 1 	 1 	 0 	 1 	 420
Opponents 	 37 	 17-23 	 33-34 	 0 	 1 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 308

	 GP	 Plays	 Rush	 Pass	 Total	 Avg/G
Jayden Daniels 	 13 	 551 	 818 	 2774 	 3592 	 276.3
Garrett Nussmeier 	 6 	 70 	 -13 	 627 	 614 	 102.3
Josh Williams 	 11 	 97 	 532 	 0 	 532 	 48.4
Noah Cain 	 13 	 68 	 351 	 0 	 351 	 27.0
John Emery Jr. 	 10 	 70 	 328 	 0 	 328 	 32.8
Armoni Goodwin 	 7 	 45 	 267 	 0 	 267 	 38.1
Kayshon Boutte 	 11 	 1 	 41 	 0 	 41 	 3.7
Derrick Davis Jr. 	 4 	 5 	 28 	 0 	 28 	 7.0
Walker Howard 	 1 	 3 	 15 	 0 	 15 	 15.0
Nick Demas 	 8 	 4 	 8 	 0 	 8 	 1.0
Malik Nabers 	 13 	 1 	 5 	 0 	 5 	 0.4
Team 	 13 	 0 	 -26 	 0 	 -26 	 -2.0
Total 	 13 	 928 	 2354 	 3401 	 5755 	 442.7
Opponents 	 13 	 852 	 1983 	 2718 	 4701 	 361.6

 TEAM STATISTICS  GAME RESULTS

 SCORING

 TOTAL OFFENSE



	 GP	 No.	 Yards	 Avg	 TD	 Long	 Avg/G
Malik Nabers 	 13 	 63 	 854 	 13.6 	 2 	 60 	 65.7
Kayshon Boutte 	 11 	 48 	 538 	 11.2 	 2 	 53 	 48.9
Mason Taylor 	 13 	 33 	 326 	 9.9 	 2 	 38 	 25.1
Jaray Jenkins 	 13 	 27 	 404 	 15.0 	 6 	 54 	 31.1
Brian Thomas Jr. 	 12 	 27 	 330 	 12.2 	 4 	 57	  27.5
Kyren Lacy 	 13 	 22 	 211 	 9.6 	 0 	 20 	 16.2
Josh Williams 	 11 	 21 	 132 	 6.3 	 0 	 21 	 12.0
Jack Bech 	 12 	 16 	 200 	 12.5 	 1 	 29 	 16.7
John Emery Jr. 	 10 	 12 	 126 	 10.5 	 2 	 39 	 12.6
Noah Cain 	 13 	 7 	 71 	 10.1 	 0 	 20 	 5.5
Chris Hilton Jr. 	 4 	 7 	 109 	 15.6 	 0 	 51 	 27.3
Kole Taylor 	 13 	 5 	 55 	 11.0 	 0 	 26 	 4.2
Armoni Goodwin 	 7 	 4 	 19 	 4.8 	 0 	 14 	 2.7
Jack Mashburn 	 12 	 2 	 12 	 6.0 	 0 	 10 	 1.0
Evan Francioni 	 6 	 1 	 14 	 14.0	 0 	 14 	 2.3
Total 	 13 	 295 	 3401 	 11.5 	 19 	 60 	 261.6
Opponents 	 13 	 217 	 2718 	 12.5 	 16 	 65 	 209.1

	 GP	 Att	 Gain	 Loss	 Net	 Avg	 TD	 Long	 Avg/G
Jayden Daniels 	 13 	 180 	 1042 	 224 	 818 	 4.5 	 11 	 31 	 62.9
Josh Williams 	 11 	 97 	 539 	 7 	 532 	 5.5 	 6 	 50 	 48.4
Noah Cain 	 13 	 68 	 355 	 4 	 351 	 5.2 	 8 	 49 	 27.0
John Emery Jr. 	 10 	 70 	 332 	 4 	 328 	 4.7 	 5 	 32 	 32.8
Armoni Goodwin 	 7 	 45 	 276 	 9 	 267 	 5.9 	 5 	 47 	 38.1
Kayshon Boutte 	 11 	 1 	 41 	 0 	 41 	 41.0 	 0 	 41 	 3.7
Derrick Davis Jr. 	 4 	 5 	 29 	 1 	 28 	 5.6 	 0 	 16 	 7.0
Walker Howard 	 1 	 3 	 21 	 6 	 15 	 5.0 	 0 	 13 	 15.0
Nick Demas 	 8 	 4 	 8 	 0 	 8 	 2.0 	 0 	 5 	 1.0
Malik Nabers 	 13 	 1 	 5 	 0 	 5 	 5.0 	 0 	 5 	 0.4
Garrett Nussmeier 	 6 	 1 	 0 	 13 	 -13 	 -13.0 	 0 	 0 	 -2.2
Team 	 13 	 11 	 0 	 26 	 -26 	 -2.4 	 0 	 0 	 -2.0 	
Total 	 13 	 486 	 2648 	 294 	 2354 	 4.8 	 35 	 50 	 181.1
Opponents 	 13 	 471 	 2248 	 265 	 1983 	 4.2 	 18 	 81 	 152.5

	 GP	 Effic	 Cmp-Att-Int	 Pct	 Yards	 TD	 Long 	Avg/G 
Jayden Daniels 	 13 	 143.9 	 254-371-3 	 68.5 	 2774 	 16 	 54 	 213.4
Garrett Nussmeier 	6 	 141.4 	 41-69-3 	 59.4 	 627 	 3 	 60 	 104.5
Team 	 13 	 0.0 	 0-2-0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0.0
Total 	 13 	 142.8 	 295-442-6 	 66.7 	 3401 	 19 	 60 	 261.6
Opponents 	 13 	 127.6 	 217-381-6 	 57.0 	 2718 	 16 	 65 	 209.1

	 GP	 Rush	 Rcv	 PR	 KR	 IR	 Total	 Avg/G 
Malik Nabers 	 13 	 5 	 854 	 -2 	 31 	 0 	 888 	 68.3
Jayden Daniels 	 13 	 818 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 818 	 62.9
Josh Williams 	 11 	 532 	 132 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 664 	 60.4
Kayshon Boutte 	 11 	 41 	 538 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 579 	 52.6
Noah Cain 	 13 	 351 	 71 	 0 	 133 	 0 	 555 	 42.7
John Emery Jr. 	 10 	 328 	 126 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 454 	 45.4
Jaray Jenkins 	 13 	 0 	 404 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 404 	 31.1
Brian Thomas Jr. 	 12 	 0 	 330 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 330 	 27.5
Mason Taylor 	 13 	 0 	 326 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 326 	 25.1
Jack Bech 	 12 	 0 	 200 	 3 	 92 	 0 	 295 	 24.6
Armoni Goodwin 	 7 	 267 	 19 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 286 	 40.9
Kyren Lacy 	 13 	 0 	 211	 0 	 0 	 0 	 211 	 16.2
Chris Hilton Jr. 	 4 	 0 	 109 	 0 	 23 	 0 	 132 	 33.0
Kole Taylor 	 13 	 0 	 55 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 55 	 4.2
Gregory Clayton Jr.	 11 	 0 	 0 	 40 	 0 	 0 	 40 	 3.6
Javen Nicholas 	 3 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 36 	 0 	 36 	 12.0
Greg Brooks Jr. 	 13 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 30 	 30 	 2.3
Micah Baskerville 	 13 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29 	 29 	 2.2
Derrick Davis Jr. 	 4 	 28 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 28 	 7.0
Jay Ward 	 12 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 18 	 18 	 1.5
Walker Howard 	 1 	 15 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 15 	 15.0
Evan Francioni 	 6 	 0 	 14 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14 	 2.3
Jack Mashburn 	 12 	 0 	 12 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12 	 1.0
Nick Demas 	 8 	 8 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 8 	 1.0
Harold Perkins Jr. 	 13 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 -3 	 -3 	 -0.2
Garrett Nussmeier 	 6 	 -13 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 -13 	 -2.2
Team 	 13 	 -26 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 -26 	 -2.0
Total 	 13 	 2354 	 3401 	 41 	 315 	 74 	 6185 	 475.8
Opponents 	 13 	 1983 	 2718 	 151 	 645 	 114 	 5611 	 431.6

	 LSU	 Opponents 
FSU 	 (36),30 	 47,(25)
Southern 		  43,30,(29)
Mississippi St.	 (35) 	 (45)
New Mexico 	 (31), 38	
Auburn		  (29),40
Tennessee		  (35),(38),50,(32),(32)
Florida	 (47)
Ole Miss	 (23), 42	 (32),(48)
Alabama 	 (32)	 (29),(36),(38),(46)
Arkansas	 (38),(29)	 (28)
UAB		  (29)
Texas A&M	 (34)	 (25)
Georgia 	 32,(42) 	 43
Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

 RUSHING

 PASSING

 RECEIVING

ALL-PURPOSE

 PUNT RETURNS		 No.	 Yards	 Avg	 TD	 Long 
Gregory Clayton Jr. 10 	 40 	 4.0 	 0 	 20
Jack Bech 	 3 	 3 	 1.0 	 0 	 11
Total 	 15 	 41 	 2.7 	 0 	 20
Opponents 	 15 	 151 	 10.1 	 0 	 58

	 No.	 Yards	 Avg	 TD	 Long 
Joe Foucha 	 1 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0
Greg Brooks Jr. 	 1 	 30 	 30.0 	 0 	 30
Micah Baskerville 	 1 	 29 	 29.0 	 1 	 29
Jay Ward 	 1 	 18 	 18.0 	 0 	 18
Jarrick Bernard-Converse 	 1 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0
Harold Perkins Jr. 	 1 	 -3 	 -3.0 	 0 	 0
Total 	 6 	 74 	 12.3 	 1 	 30
Opponents 	 6 	 114 	 19.0 	 1 	 94

 INTERCEPTIONS

 KICK RETURNS
	 No.	 Yards	 Avg	 TD	 Long 
Noah Cain 	 6 	 133 	 22.2 	 0 	 33
Jack Bech 	 5 	 92 	 18.4 	 0 	 27
Malik Nabers 	 2 	 31 	 15.5 	 0 	 17
Javen Nicholas 	 2 	 36 	 18.0 	 0 	 18
Chris Hilton Jr. 	 1 	 23 	 23.0 	 0 	 23
Total 	 16 	 315 	 19.7 	 0 	 33
Opponents 	 27 	 645 	 23.9 	 0 	 66

 FUMBLE RETURNS
	 No.	 Yards	 Avg	 TD	 Long
Jay Ward 	 1 	 23 	 23.0 	 1 	 23
Desmond Little 	 1 	 5 	 5.0 	 0 	 5
Mekhi Wingo 	 2 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0
Sage Ryan 	 2 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0
Jarrick Bernard-Converse 1 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0
BJ Ojulari 	 1 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0
Jaquelin Roy 	 1 	 0 	 0.0 	 0	 0
Slade Roy 	 1 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0
Greg Penn III 	 1 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0
Total 	 11 	 28 	 2.5 	 1 	 23
Opponents 	 12 	 32 	 2.7 	 1 	 27

	 No.	 Yards	 Avg	 Long	TB	FC	 I20	50+	 Blkd 
Jay Bramblett 	 47 	 2078 	 44.2 	 66 	 4 	 17 	 18 	 13 	 0
Total 	 47 	 2078 	 44.2 	 66 	 4 	 17 	 18 	 13 	 0
Opponents 	 56 	 2485 	 44.4 	 65 	 3 	 17 	 20 	16 	 1

	 No.	 Yards	 Avg	 TB	 OB	 Retn	 Net	 YdLn 
Nathan Dibert 	 50 	 3182 		  63.6 	 31 	 3
Damian Ramos 	25 	 1565 		  62.6 	 11 	 2
Trey Finison 	 1 	 64 		  64.0 	 0 	 0
Total 	 76 	 4811 		  63.3 	 42 	 5 	 27 	 38.7 	 26
Opponents 	 64 	 4021 		 62.8 	 34 	 3 	 16 	 40 	 24

	 FG	 Pct	 01-19	 20-29	 30-39	 40-49	 50-99	 Lg	 Blk 
Damian Ramos 10-14 71.4 	 0-0 	 2-2 	 6-9 	 2-3 	 0-0 	 47	  2
Opponents 	 17-23 73.9 0-0 	 7-7 	 7-8 	 3-7 	 0-1 	 48 	 0

PUNTING

KICKOFFS

FIELD GOALS

FG SEQUENCE



 DEFENSIVE LEADERS

			   TACKLES				    SACKS	 PASS DEFENSE				    FUMBLES		  BLKD	
DEFENSIVE LEADERS	 GP-GS	 SOLO	 AST	 TOTAL	 TFL-YDS	 NO-YDS	 INT-YDS	 BU		  QBH	 RCV-YDS	 FF	 KICK	 SAF

23 Micah Baskerville 	 13 	 38 	 46 	 84 	 4.5-12 	 1-6 	 1-29 	 6 		  5 	 . 	 . 	 1 	 .
30 Greg Penn III 	 13 	 38 	 33 	 71 	 6-15	  .	  . 	 3 		  2 	 1-0 	 . 	 . 	 .
40 Harold Perkins Jr. 	 13 	 37 	 32 	 69 	 11.5-66 	 6.5-52 	 1--3 	 2 		  13 	 . 	 3 	 . 	 .
3 Greg Brooks Jr. 	 13 	 31 	 30 	 61 	 2-10 	 1-3 	 1-30 	 3 		  . 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 .
18 BJ Ojulari 	 11 	 34 	 24 	 58 	 8.5-35 	 5.5-33 	 . 	 . 		  13 	 1-0 	 1 	 . 	 .
5 Jay Ward 	 12 	 41 	 16 	 57 	 2.5-5 	 . 	 1-18 	 4 		  1 	 1-23 	 . 	 . 	 .
99 Jaquelin Roy 	 13 	 26 	 23 	 49 	 3.5-6 	 0.5-1 	 . 	 . 		  3 	 1-0 	 . 	 . 	 .
92 Mekhi Wingo 	 13 	 23 	 21 	 44 	 4-23 	 2-21 	 . 	 4 		  4 	 2-0 	 1	  .	  .
2 Mekhi Garner 	 13 	 25 	 18 	 43 	 1.5-4 	 . 	 . 	 8 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
24 Jarrick Bernard-Converse 	12 	 26 	 15 	 41 	 0.5-1 	 . 	 1-0 	 3 		  . 	 1-0 	 . 	 . 	 .
13 Joe Foucha 	 9 	 21	 15 	 36 	 1-4 	 . 	 1-0 	 3 		  1 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 .
11 Ali Gaye 	 13 	 17 	 19 	 36 	 6-24 	 2.5-19 	 . 	 2 		  . 	 . 	 2 	 . 	 .
28 Major Burns 	 8 	 17 	 15 	 32 	 3.5-6 	 . 	 . 	 3 		  1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
35 Sai’vion Jones 	 13 	 10 	 12 	 22 	 5-28 	 3.5-26 . 1 	 1 		  . 	 1 	 . 	 .	 .
33 West Weeks 	 13 	 11 	 11 	 22 	 3-4 	 1.5-3 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 .
6 Mike Jones Jr. 	 13 	 7 	 13 	 20 	 0.5-1 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
15 Sage Ryan 	 13 	 9 	 9 	 18	  .	  .	  .	  1		   1 	 2-0 	 2 	 . 	 .
22 Colby Richardson 	 12 	 6 	 6 	 12	  .	  .	  .	  .	  	 .	  .	  . 	 . 	 .
90 Jacobian Guillory 	 13 	 3 	 8 	 11 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
32 DeMario Tolan 	 12	 3 	 7 	 10 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  2 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
10 Jaray Jenkins 	 13 	 4 	 4 	 8 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
8 Desmond Little 	 7 	 2 	 4 	 6 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 1 		  . 	 1-5 	 . 	 . 	 .
1 Sevyn Banks 	 2 	 2 	 3 	 5 	 0.5-1 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
94 Princeton Malbrue 	 5 	 2 	 2 	 4 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
12 Derrick Davis Jr. 	 4 	 1 	 3 	 4 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
29 Jaelyn Davis-Robinson 3 	 1 	 3 	 4 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
17 Zavier Carter 	 10 	 3 	 1 	 4 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 .
25 Kolbe Fields 	 11 	 2 	 2 	 4 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
80 Jack Bech 	 12 	 1 	 2 	 3 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
27 Laterrance Welch 	 12 	 3 	 . 	 3 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
44 Slade Roy 	 13 	 2 	 1 	 3 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 1-0 	 . 	 . 	 .
19 Jay Bramblett 	 13 	 2 	 . 	 2 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
42 Lane Blue 	 7 	 . 	 2 	 2 	 0.5-1 	 0.5-1 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
50 Emery Jones 	 13 	 1 	 1 	 2 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
4 Todd Harris Jr. 	 3 	 2 	 . 	 2 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
36 Nick Demas 	 8 	 . 	 1 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
95 Tygee Hill	 2 	 1 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
5 Jayden Daniels 	 13 	 . 	 1 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
82 Jack Mashburn 	 12 	 1 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
19 Jordan Allen 	 3 	 1 	 . 	 1 	 1-6 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
69 Charles Turner 	 11 	 1 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 
93 Quency Wiggins 	 4 	 . 	 1 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
81 Bryce Langston 	 2 	 . 	 1 	 1 	 0.5-0 	 0.5-0 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
4 John Emery Jr. 	 10 	 . 	 1 	 1 	 .	  .	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
86 Mason Taylor 	 13 	 1 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
27 Josh Williams 	 11 	 . 	 1 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
58 Jared Small 	 2 	 . 	 1 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
31 Nathan Dibert 	 10 	 1 	 . 	 1 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 		  . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .
Totals 	 13 	 458 	 408 	866 66-252 25-165 	6-74 	 44 		  47  	 11-28 	 14 	 1 	 1
Opponents 	 13 	 505 	 424 929 78-290  45-219  6-114 	 32 		  20 	 12-32 	 10 	 3 	 0



	 Comp-Att-Int 	 Pct 	 Yards 	 TD 	 Long 	 Sack-Yds 	 Effic 
#5 Jayden Daniels
Florida St. 	 25-34-0 	 73.5 	 209 	 2 	 22 	 4-19 	 144.6
Southern U. 	 10-11-0 	 90.9 	 137 	 3 	 44 	 1-8 	 285.5
Mississippi St. 	 22-37-0	 59.5	 210	 1	 27	 3-12	 116.1
New Mexico	 24-29-0	 82.8	 279	 0	 51	 4-12	 163.6
Auburn 	 8-20-0 	 40.0 	 80 	 0 	 39 	 3-13 	 73.6
Tennesse	 32-45-1	 71.1	 300	 1	 23	 5-34	 130.0
Florida 	 23-32-0 	 71.9 	 349 	 3 	 54 	 1-8 	 194.4
Ole Miss 	 21-28-0 	 75.0 	 248 	 2 	 38 	 4-16 	 173.0
Alabama	 22-32-0 	 68.8 	 182 	 2 	 30 	 6-15 	 137.2
Arkansas	 8-15-1	 53.3	 86	 0	 26	 7-41	 88.2
UAB 	 22-29-0 	 75.9 	 297 	 1 	 47 	 1-1 	 173.3
Texas A&M 	 21-35-0 	 60.0 	 189 	 0 	 22 	 1-5 	 105.4
Georgia 	 16-24-1 	 66.7 	 208 	 1 	 53 	 3-16 	 144.9
Totals 	 254-371-3 	 68.5 	 2774 	 16 	 54 	 43-200 	 143.9	
#13 Garrett Nussmeier
Southern U. 	 13-23-2 	 56.5 	 183 	 0 	 60 	 0-0 	 106.0
New Mexico 	 9-10-0 	 90.0 	 135 	 1 	 57 	 0-0 	 236.4
Auburn 	 2-6-0 	 33.3 	 5 	 0 	 3 	 0-0 	 40.3
UAB 	 1-2-0 	 50.0 	 2 	 0 	 2 	 0-0 	 58.4
Texas A&M 	 1-1-0 	 100.0 	 8 	 0 	 8 	 0-0 	 167.2
Georgia 	 15-27-1 	 55.6 	 294 	 2 	 59 	 1-13 	 164.1
Totals 	 41-69-3 	 59.4 	 627 	 3 	 60 	 1-13 	 141.4

	 NO-YDS/TD 	FSU	 SU	 MSU	 NM	 AUB	 TN	 UF	 OM	 UA	 ARK	 UAB	 TA&M	 UGA
Jayden Daniels 	 174-824/11 	 16-114/0 	 3-18/1 	 16-93/1 	 9-37/0	 16-59/1 	 16-38/0 	 14-44/3 	 23-121/3 	 18-95/1 	 19-10/0 	 12-111/1	 12-84/0	 6-6/0
Josh Williams 	 91-477/6 	 1-2/0 	 5-17/1 	 1-7/1 	 4-19/0 	 17-68/0 	 7-10/1 	 14-106/0 	 17-76/1 	 7-54/1 	 18-118/1 	 DNP	 DNP	 6-55/0
John Emery Jr. 	 66-324/5 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 11-32/0 	 9-45/0 	 8-42/1 	 4-4/0 	 8-31/0 	 DNP 	 5-26/0 	 3-40/0 	 9-49/1	 9-55/3	 4-4/0
Noah Cain 	 65-344/7 	 7-23/1 	 10-51/1 	 - 	 11-94/2 	 5-21/0 	 1-3/0 	 - 	 - 	 1--1/0 	 6-29/0 	 13-76/3	 11-48/0	 3-7/1
Armoni Goodwin 	 45-267/5 	 5-14/0 	 12-85/2 	 9-76/1 	 8-24/2 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 8-55/0 	 1-7/0 	 2-6/0 	 DNP	 DNP	 DNP
Derrick Davis Jr. 	 5-28/0 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 5-28/0	 DNP	 DNP
Nick Demas 	 4-8/0 	 - 	 2-3/0 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 2-5/0	 -	 DNP
Walker Howard 	 3-15/0 	 DNP 	 3-15/0 	 DNP 	 DNP	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP	 DNP	 DNP
Kayshon Boutte 	 1-41/0 	 - 	 1-41/0 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 DNP	 -	 -
Malik Nabers 	 1-5/0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-5/0 	 - 	 -	 -	 -
Garrett Nussmeier 	 1--13/0 	 DNP 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 -	 1--13/0

 PASSING

 RUSHING

 RECEIVING
	 NO-YDS/TD 	FSU	 SU	 MSU	 NM	 AUB	 TN	 UF	 OM	 UA	 ARK	 UAB	 TA&M	 UGA
Malik Nabers 	 58-726/1 	 5-42/0 	 3-81/1 	 6-76/0 	 6-65/0 	 2-26/0 	 6-80/0 	 4-48/0 	 4-37/0 	 6-49/0 	 2-24/0 	 7-129/0 	 7-69/0	5-128/1
Kayshon Boutte 	 42-431/1 	 2-20/0 	 5-42/0 	 3-31/0 	 DNP 	 1-4/0 	 6-33/1 	 6-115/0 	 4-43/0 	 7-51/0 	 4-49/0 	 DNP 	 4-43/0	6-107/1
Mason Taylor 	 27-263/2 	 4-34/0 	 1-13/0 	 1-11/0 	 4-34/0 	 3-14/0 	 2-22/0 	 1-6/0 	 3-44/1 	 3-36/1	 - 	 3-39/0 	 2-10/0	6-63/0
Jaray Jenkins 	 24-332/5 	 5-46/2 	 - 	 3-23/1 	 5-57/0 	 - 	 3-44/0 	 2-67/1 	 2-51/1 	 - 	 1-4/0 	 2-29/0 	 1-11/0	 3-72/1
Brian Thomas Jr. 	 25-306/4 	 5-44/0 	 2-55/1 	 2-22/0 	 2-65/1 	 - 	 5-37/0 	 2-31/1 	 2-26/0 	 - 	 DNP 	 4-21/1 	 1-5/0	 2-24/0
Kyren Lacy 	 19-168/0 	 1-14/0 	 2-29/0 	 - 	 4-41/0 	 - 	 4-24/0 	 2-17/0 	 2-18/0 	 1-5/0 	 - 	 2-12/0 	 1-8/0	 3-43/0
Josh Williams 	 18-113/0 	 - 	 - 	 4-18/0 	 2-31/0 	 2-0/0 	 2-15/0 	 1-8/0 	 3-25/0 	 3-7/0 	 1-9/0 	 DNP 	 DNP	 3-19/0
Jack Bech 	 14-157/1 	 1-5/0 	 1-17/1	 - 	 6-43/0 	 1-2/0 	 1-14/0 	 - 	 DNP	  -	  -	  3-61/0 	 1-15/0	 2-43/0
John Emery Jr. 	 11-123/2 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 2-15/0 	 - 	 1-39/0 	 - 	 3-24/1 	 DNP 	 2-34/1 	 - 	 - 	 3-11/0	 1-3/0
Chris Hilton Jr. 	 7-109/0 	 - 	 5-47/0 	 - 	 2-62/0 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP	 DNP
Noah Cain 	 7-71/0 	 - 	 1-9/0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 3-31/0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-6/0 	 2-25/0	 -
Kole Taylor 	 5-55/0 	 1-8/0 	 1-3/0 	 - 	 1-11/0 	 - 	 - 	 2-33/0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -	 -
Armoni Goodwin 	 4-19/0 	 1--4/0 	 - 	 1-14/0 	 1-5/0 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 1-4/0 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP	 DNP
Jack Mashburn 	 2-12/0 	 - 	 1-10/0 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-2/0	  -	 -
Evan Francioni 	 1-14/0 	 - 	 1-14/0 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 DNP	 -



	   	 Rushing 	    		  Receiving 	       	           Passing 			                        Kick Ret 		    Punt Ret 	       tot 
Date 	 Opponent 	 no. 	 yds 	 td 	 lg 	 no. 	 yds 	 td 	 lg 	 c-a-i            yds 	 td 	 lg 	 no. 	 yds 	 td 	 lg       no.   yds  td lg 	 off
09/04/2022 	vs. FSU 	 30	 139	 1	 25	 26	 209	 2	 22	 26-36-0	 209	 2	 22	 2	 31	 0	 17	 2	 -2	 0	 0	 348
09/10/2022 	 Southern 	 36 	 230 	 5 	 41 	 23 	 320 	 3 	 60 	 23-34-2 	 320 	 3 	 60 	 1 	 18 	 0 	 18 	 1 	 18 	 0 	 18 	 550
09/17/2022 	 Mississippi St. 	 38 	 206 	 3 	 47 	 22 	 210 	 1 	 27 	 22-37-0 	 210 	 1 	 27 	 1 	 18 	 0 	 18 	 1 	 1 	 0 	 1 	 416
09/24/2022 	 New Mexico. 	 41 	 219 	 4 	 49 	 33 	 414 	 1 	 57 	 33-39-0 	 414 	 1 	 57 	 1 	 23 	 0 	 23 	 4 	 31 	 0 	 20 	 633
10/01/2022 	 at Auburn 	 49 	 185 	 2 	 20 	 10 	 85 	 0 	 39 	 10-26-0 	 85 	 0 	 39 	 2 	 43 	 0 	 23 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 270
10/08/2022 	 Tennessee 	 28 	 55 	 1 	 17 	 32 	 300 	 1 	 23 	 32-45-1 	 300 	 1 	 23 	 2 	 22 	 0 	 12 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0	  355
10/15/2022 	 at Florida 	 38 	 179 	 3 	 50 	 23 	 349 	 3 	 54 	 23-32-0 	 349 	 3 	 54 	 1 	 27 	 0 	 27 	 2 	 -6 	 0 	 2 	 528
10/22/2022 	 Ole Miss 	 48 	 252 	 4 	 19 	 21 	 248 	 2 	 38 	 21-28-0 	 248 	 2 	 38 	 1 	 33 	 0 	 33 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 500
11/05/2022 	 Alabama 	 34 	 185 	 2 	 31 	 22 	 182 	 2 	 30 	 22-32-0 	 182 	 2 	 30 	 3 	 62 	 0 	 23 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 367
11/12/2022 	 at Arkansas 	 51	 195	 1	 32	 8	 86	 0	 26	 8-15-1	 86	 0	 26	 1	 18	 0	 18	 0	 0	 0	 0	 281
11/19/2022 	 UAB 	 41 	 269 	 5 	 28 	 23 	 299 	 1 	 47 	 23-31-0 	 299 	 1 	 47 	 1 	 20 	 0 	 20 	 3 	 -1 	 0 	 2 	 568
11/26/2022 	 at Texas A&M 	 32 	 187 	 3 	 24 	 22 	 197 	 0 	 22 	 22-36-0 	 197 	 0 	 22 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 384
12/03/2022 	 vs Georgia 	 20 	 47 	 1 	 47 	 31 	 502 	 3 	 59 	 31-52-2 	 502	 3 	 59 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 549
LSU 		  486 	 2354 	 35 	 50 	 295 	 3401 	 19 	 60 	 295-442-6 	3401 	 19 	 60 	 16 	 315 	 0 	 33 	 15 	41 	 0 	 20 	   5755
Opponents 		  471 	 1983 	 18 	 81 	 217 	 2718 	 16 	 65 	 217-381-6 	 2718 	 16 	 65 	 27 	 645 	 0 	 66 	 15 	151 	 0 	 58 	   4701  
Games: 13 Avg/rush: 4.8 Avg/catch: 11.5  Pass effic: 142.8  KR avg: 19.7 PR avg: 2.7 All purpose avg/game: 475.8 Total offense avg/gm: 442.7

	   		  Tackles 		          Sacks 	           Fumble       Pass Defense 	 	 blkd	 PAT Attempts	 off 	   
Date 	 Opponent 	 solo 	 ast 	 total 	 tfl-yds 	 no-yds	 ff 	 fr-yds 	 no. 	yds 	 qbh 	 brup 	 kick 	 kicks 	 rush 	 rcv 	 saf 	 t/o 	 pts 
09/04/2022 	 vs Florida St. 	 46 	 20	   66 	 2.0-5 	 0-0 		  0 	 1-0 		  0-0 	4 	 3 	 0 	 2-3 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 6 	 23
09/10/2022 	 Southern U. 	 30 	 46	   76 	 4.0-15 	 3-9 		  3 	 4-5 		 1-29 	 0 	 4 	 1 	 9-9 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 28 	 65
09/17/2022 	 Mississippi St. 	 30 	 32     	 62 	 8.0-34 	 4-28 		     1      1-0            1-19          4       3        0       4-4       0       0      0     7         31
09/24/2022 	 New Mexico. 	 15 	 34	 49 	 8.0-27 	 4-20 		    0     0-0           0-0           0       1        0        5-5      0       0      0    0	 38
10/01/2022 	 at Auburn 	 39 	 16 	 55 	 5.0-15 	 2-8 		     1 	   2-23 	 2-27 	     4       3        0       3-3       0       0      0    0          21
10/08/2022 	 Tennessee 	 39 	 48 	 87 	 2.0-8 		 0-0 		    3 	   0-0 	 0-0 	     1        1 	       0       1-1         0       0      0    0          13
10/15/2022 	 at Florida 	 35 	 16 	 51 	 2.0-7 		 1-6 		    0 	   0-0 	 0-0 	     4       2        0       6-6       0       0      0    0         45
10/22/2022 	 Ole Miss 	 39 	 32 	 71 	 5.0-30 	 3-26	  	   1 	   0-0 	 1-0 	     7 	      6        0       6-6       0       0      0     7         45
11/05/2022 	 Alabama 	 30 	 32 	 62 	 4.0-12 	 2-10 		    1       0-0 	 1-0 	    12       7        0       3-3       0       1       0     0         32
11/12/2022 	 at Arkansas 	 44	 26	 70	 9.0-47	 5-40		  2	    2-0	 0-0	    3	       4	       0	 1-1	     0	    0	      0     0	13
11/19/2022 	 UAB 	 27 	 26 	 53 	 5.0-18 	 1-6 		  0 	    0-0 	 0-0 	    3 	       5 	       0        5-6      0      0       0     0         41
11/26/2022 	 at Texas A&M	 36 	 40 	 76 	 4.0-7 		 0-0 		  0 	 0-0 	 0-0 	    2 	        2  	0 	 2-2	      0 	    0       0 	0 	 23
12/03/2022 	 vs Georgia 	 46 	 26 	 72 	 6.0-9 		 0-0 		  1 	 1-0 	 0-0 	    1          0 	 0 	 3-3 	      0 	    0 	 0 	 7 	 30
LSU 		  457 	 408 	 865 	66.0-252 	 25-165 	 14 	 11-28 	 6-74 	  47        44       1       50-52   0 	     1         1    55    420
Opponents 		  505 	 424 	 929 	78.0-290 	 45-219 	 10 	 12-32 	 6-114 	  20 	       32      3      33-34    0      1         0   35     308

			   Punting 											           Field Goals 				   Kickoffs 
Date 	 Opponent 	 no. 	 yds 	 avg 	 long 	 blkd 	   tb 	  fc 	 50+ 	 in20 	 m-a 	 long 	 blkd 	 no. 	 yds 	 avg 	 tb 	 ob 
09/04/2022 	 vs Florida St. 	 2 	 87 	 43.5 	 56 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 1 	 1-2 	 36 	 1 	 4 	 259 	 64.8 	 1 	 0
09/10/2022 	 Southern U. 	 2 	 87 	 43.5 	 47 	 0 	 0 	 2 	 0 	 0 	 0-0 	 0 	 0 	 10 	 631 	 63.1 	 5 	 0
09/17/2022 	 Mississippi St. 	 5 	 234 	 46.8 	 55 	 0 	 1 	 1 	 1 	 1 	 1-1 	 35 	 0 	 6 	 361 	 60.2 	 3 	 1
09/24/2022 	 New Mexico. 	 0 	 0 	 0.0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 1-2 	 31 	 0 	 7 	 443 	 63.3 	 3 	 1
10/01/2022 	 at Auburn 	 9 	 400 	 44.4 	 65 	 0 	 0 	 4 	 2 	 4 	 0-0 	 0 	 0 	 4 	 235 	 58.8 	 1 	 0
10/08/2022 	 Tennessee 	 4 	 216 	 54.0 	 66 	 0 	 1 	 1 	 3 	 2 	 0-0 	 0 	 0 	 3 	 189 	 63.0 	 0 	 0
10/15/2022 	 at Florida 	 1 	 40 	 40.0 	 40 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 1-1 	 47 	 0 	 8 	 519 	 64.9 	 5 	 0
10/22/2022 	 Ole Miss 	 2 	 84 	 42.0 	 42 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 1-2 	 23	 0 	 8 	 516 	 64.5 	 6 	 0
11/05/2022 	 Alabama 	 6 	 251 	 41.8 	 55 	 0 	 1 	 2 	 2 	 3 	 1-1 	 32 	 0 	 5 	 323 	 64.6 	 4 	 1
11/12/2022 	 at Arkansas 	 6	 261	 43.5	 52	 0	 0	 2	 2	 1	 2-2	 38	 0	 4	 256	 64.0	 2	 1
11/19/2022 	 UAB 	 1 	 44 	 44.0 	 44 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 0-0 	 0 	 0 	 7 	 447 	 63.9 	 5 	 0
11/26/2022 	 at Texas A&M	 4 	 166 	 41.5 	 49 	 0 	 1 	 2 	 0 	 2 	 1-1 	 34 	 0 	 5 	 307 	 61.4 	 3 	 1
12/03/2022 	 vs Georgia 	 4 	 173 	 43.3 	 51 	 0 	 0 	 3 	 2 	 1 	 1-2 	 42 	 1 	 5 	 325 	 65.0 	 4 	 0
LSU 		  47 	 2078 	 44.2 	 66 	 0 	 4 	 17 	 13 	 18 	 10-14 	 47 	 2 	 76 	 4811 	 63.3 	 42 	 5
Opponents 		  56 	 2485 	 44.4 	 65 	 1 	 3 	 17 	 16 	 20 	 17-23 	 48 	 0 	 64 	 4021 	 62.8 	 34 	 3

 LSU TEAM STATISTICS



                                                                      	Rushing                     Receiving                         Passing                          Kick Ret                    Punt Ret            tot 

Date 	 Opponent 	 no. 	 yds 	 td 	 lg 	 no. 	 yds 	 td 	 lg 	 c-a-i            yds 	 td 	 lg 	 no. 	 yds 	 td 	 lg      no.  yds  td lg 	off
09/04/2022 	 vs. Florida St.	 38 	 132 	 1 	 23 	 20 	 260 	 2 	 39	 20-33-0 	 260 	 2 	 39 	 2 	 45 	 0 	 24 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 392
09/10/2022 	 Southern U. 	 42 	 201 	 1 	 24 	 9 	 61 	 0 	 29 	 9-17-1 	 61 	 0 	 29 	 5 	 105 	 0 	 28 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 262
09/17/2022 	 Mississippi St. 	 22 	 75 	 1 	 37 	 24 	 214 	 1 	 24 	 24-42-1 	 214 	 1 	 24 	 2 	 64 	 0 	 37 	 3 	 47 	 0 	 26 	 289
09/24/2022 	 New Mexico 	 27 	 37 	 0 	 10 	 4 	 51 	 0 	 38 	 4-6-0 	 51 	 0 	 38 	 3 	 56 	 0 	 23 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 88
10/01/2022 	 at Auburn 	 31 	 101 	 0 	 24 	 19 	 337 	 2 	 61 	 19-39-2 	 337 	 2 	 61 	 3 	 61 	 0 	 25 	 3 	 20 	 0 	 15 	 438 
10/08/2022 	 Tennessee 	 49 	 263 	 2 	 49 	 17 	 239 	 2 	 48 	 17-28-0 	 239 	 2 	 48 	 3 	 55 	 0 	 25 	 1 	 58 	 0 	 58 	 502
10/15/2022 	 at Florida 	 33 	 210 	 4 	 81 	 15 	 185 	 1 	 51 	 15-26-0 	 185 	 1 	 51 	 3 	 100 	 0 	 47 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 395
10/22/2022 	 Ole Miss 	 37 	 117 	 2 	 18 	 20 	 287 	 0 	 36 	 20-35-1 	 287 	 0 	 36	 2 	 33 	 0 	 18 	 2 	 9 	 0 	 6 	 404
11/05/2022 	 Alabama 	 30 	 137 	 2 	 34 	 25 	 328 	 1 	 65 	 25-51-1 	 328 	 1 	 65 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 465
11/12/2022 	 at Arkansas 	 46	 121	 0	 17	 12	 116	 1	 40	 12-22-0	 116	 1	 40	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 14	 0	 14	 237
11/19/2022 	 UAB 	 22 	 48 	 1 	 9 	 17 	 211 	 0 	 36 	 17-35-0 	 211 	 0 	 36 	 2 	 89 	 0 	 66 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 259
11/26/2022 	 at Texas A&M 	 50 	 274 	 2 	 29 	 12 	 155 	 2 	 39 	 12-18-0 	 155 	 2 	 39 	 1 	 17 	 0 	 17 	 1 	 3 	 0 	 3 	 429
12/03/2022 	 vs Georgia 	 44 	 255 	 2 	 51 	 23 	 274 	 4 	 32 	 23-29-0 	 274 	 4 	 32 	 1 	 20 	 0 	 20 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0	  529
Opponents 			   471    1983  18     81     217     2718   16    65   217-381-6    2718   16    65     27   645    0    66     15   151    0  58    4701
LSU 			   486   2354 35    50    295    3401   19    60   295-442-6  3401   19    60    16    315    0    33     15    41    0   20   5755    
Games: 13  Avg/rush: 4.2 Avg/catch: 12.5  Pass effic: 127.6  KR avg: 23.9 PR avg: 10.1 All purpose avg/game: 431.6 Total offense avg/gm: 361.6

	   		  Tackles 		          Sacks 	           Fumble              Pass Defense 	 blkd	 PAT Attempts	 off 	   
Date 	 Opponent 	 solo 	 ast 	 total 	 tfl-yds 	 no-yds	 ff 	 fr-yds 	 no. 	yds 	 qbh 	 brup 	 kick 	 kicks 	 rush 	 rcv 	 saf 	 t/o 	 pts 
09/04/2022 	 vs Florida St. 	 49 	 8 	 57 	 6.0-24 	 4-19 		  0 	 2-0 		 0-0 	2 	 2 	 2 	 3-3 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24
09/10/2022 	 Southern U. 	 34 	 36 	 70 	 6.0-24 	 2-14 		  0 	 0-0 		 2-106 	 0 	 3 	 0 	 2-2 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 7 	 17
09/17/2022 	 Mississippi St. 	 39 	 36 	 75 	 4.0-14 	 3-12 		  0 	 1-0 		  0-0 	0 	 2 	 0 	 1-2 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16
09/24/2022 	 New Mexico 	 38 	 66 	 104 	 5.0-14 	 4-12 		  2 	 1-0 		  0-0 	0 	 1 	 0 	 0-0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0
10/01/2022 	 at Auburn 	 44 	 18 	 62 	 8.0-24 	 3-13 		  2 	 1-0 		  0-0 	2 	 2 	 0 	 2-2 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17 
10/08/2022 	 Tennessee 	 34 	 44 	 78 	 9.0-43 	 5-34 		  0 	 1-0 		  1-0 		  1 	 3 	 0 	 4-4 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 7 	 40
10/15/2022 	 at Florida 	 38 	 28	 66 	  3.0-11	 1-8		  0	 1-0                0-0          4        1         0      5-5       0        0     0    7         35
10/22/2022 	 Ole Miss 	 45 	 36 	 81 	 4.0-16 	 4-16		     0 	  0-0              0-0          0        2        0      2-2        0        0     0   0         20
11/05/2022 	 Alabama 	 37 	 30 	 67 	 11.0-24 	 6-15 		     0 	  0-0              0-0 	    2        2 	       0       1-1        0         0     0   0         31
11/12/2022 	 at Arkansas 	 30	 48	 78	 51.0-212	 7-41		     1	  1-2                1-5	   1	       4        0       1-1        0         0     0   0          10
11/19/2022 	 UAB 	 39 	 40 	 79 	 4.0-5 		 1-1 		     2 	  2-3              0-0 	   0 	       3        0       1-1        0         0     0   0          10
11/26/2022 	 at Texas A&M	 38 	 20 	 58 	 2.0-13 	 1-5 		     2 	 1-27	 0-0 	   3 	       3 		  0 	 5-5 	    0        0      0   7          38
12/03/2022 	 vs Georgia 	 37 	 16 	 53 	 8.0-35 	 4-29 		      1 	 1-0 	 2-3 	   4 	       4 	        1 	 6-6     0         1      0   7           50
Opponents 		  505  424    929  78.0-290   45-219        10   12-32               6-114    20      32        3       33-34  0        1      0   35       308
LSU 		  457  408    865  66.0-252   25-165        14   11-28            6-74     47       44        1       50-52  0        1       1   55        420
					     Punting 						                         Field Goals 	               	 Kickoffs 
Date 	 Opponent 	 no. 	 yds 	 avg 	 long 	 blkd 	   tb 	  fc 	 50+ 	 in20 	 m-a 	 long 	 blkd 	 no. 	 yds 	 avg 	 tb 	 ob 
09/04/2022 	 vs Florida St. 	 2 	 92 	 46.0 	 47 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 2 	 1-2 	 25 	 0 	 5 	 294 	 58.8 	 0 	 2
09/10/2022	 Southern U. 	 4 	 138 	 34.5 	 50 	 1 	 0 	 2 	 1 	 0 	 1-3 	 29 	 0 	 4 	 258 	 64.5 	 2 	 0
09/17/2022 	 Mississippi St. 	 6 	 268 	 44.7 	 50 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 1 	 4 	 1-1 	 45 	 0 	 4 	 258 	 64.5 	 3 	 0
09/24/2022 	 New Mexico 	 9 	 389 	 43.2 	 55 	 0 	 1 	 2	 1 	 2 	 0-0 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 62 	 62.0 	 0 	 0
10/01/2022 	 at Auburn	 4 	 185 	 46.3 	 50 	 0 	 0 	 3 	 2 	 2 	 1-2 	 29 	 0 	 4 	 252 	 63.0 	 2 	 0 
10/08/2022 	 Tennessee 	 2 	 83 	 41.5 	 49 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 4-5 	 38 	 0 	 8 	 473 	 59.1 	 1 	 0
10/15/2022 	 at Florida 	 1 	 62 	 62.0 	 62 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 1 	 0-0 	 0 	 0 	 6 	 382 	 63.7 	 3	 0
10/22/2022 	 Ole Miss 	 3 	 136 	 45.3 	 65 	 0 	 1 	 1 	 1 	 0 	 2-2 	 48 	 0 	 5 	 324	 64.8 	 3 	 0
11/05/2022 	 Alabama 	 4 	 199 	 49.8 	 58 	 0 	 0 	 2 	 2 	 0 	 4-4 	 46 	 0 	 6 	 382 	 63.7 	 2 	 0
11/12/2022 	 at Arkansas 	 7	 277	 39.6	 52	 0	 1	 2	 1	 3	 1-1	 28	 0	 3	 193	 64.3	 2	 0
11/19/2022 	 UAB 	 6 	 275 	 45.8 	 55 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 2 	 1 	 1-1 	 29	 0 	 3 	 194 	 64.7 	 2 	 0
11/26/2022 	 at Texas A&M	 3 	 124 	 41.3 	 45 	 0 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 1-1 	 25 	 0 	 7 	 440 	 62.9 	 7 	 0
12/03/2022 	 vs Georgia 	 4 	 207 	 51.8 	 56 	 0 	 0 	 2 	 3 	 3 	 0-1 	 0 	 0 	 8 	 509 	 63.6 	 7 	 1
Opponents 		  56 	 2485 	 44.4 	 65 	 1 	 3 	 17 	 16 	 20 	 17-23 	 48 	 0 	 64 	 4021 	 62.8 	 34 	 3
LSU 		  47 	 2078 	 44.2	 66 	 0 	 4 	 17 	 13 	 18 	 10-14 	 47	 2 	 76 	 4811 	 63.3 	 42 	 5

 OPPONENT TEAM STATISTICS



	 UA-A 	 TOTAL	 FSU	 SU	 MSU	 NM	 AUB	 TN	 UF	 OM	 ALA	 ARK	 UAB	 TAMU	 UGA
Micah Baskerville 	 38-46 	 84	  -	  0-2 	 4-5	  2-0 	 1-1 	 4-11 	 7-4 	 3-6 	 4-2 	 4-3 	 1-2 	 2-7 	 6-3
Greg Penn III 	 38-33 	 71 	 6-1 	 3-1 	 2-1 	 - 	 2-2 	 3-5 	 3-3 	 3-3 	 1-1 	 6-4 	 4-4 	 3-5 	 2-3
Harold Perkins Jr. 	 37-32 	 69 	 1-0 	 0-7 	 2-4 	 4-3 	 2-0 	 1-2 	 5-0 	 1-4 	 3-5 	 6-2 	 3-2 	 1-1 	 8-2
Greg Brooks Jr. 	 31-30	 61	  2-3 	 1-2 	 2-2 	 1-3 	 1-1 	 6-4 	 2-1 	 0-3 	 2-3 	 4-0 	 1-2 	 5-3 	 4-3
BJ Ojulari 	 34-24 	 58 	 5-1 	 DNP 	 3-1 	 DNP 	 4-0 	 1-5 	 2-1 	 1-1 	 6-5 	 3-6 	 2-2 	 4-1 	 3-1
Jay Ward 	 41-16 	 57 	 6-2 	 - 	 5-6 	 DNP 	 5-1 	 0-2 	 5-0 	 4-0 	 2-1 	 3-1 	 3-0 	 4-2 	 4-1
Jaquelin Roy 	 26-23 	 49 	 2-0 	 0-5 	 0-2 	 0-2 	 5-0 	 2-1 	 2-0 	 3-1 	 0-1 	 3-3 	 2-0 	 5-7 	 2-1
Mekhi Wingo 	 23-21	  44 	 6-0 	 1-2 	 0-2 	 0-2 	 4-2 	 3-2 	 2-0 	 4-3 	 1-3 	 2-1 	 - 	 0-3 	 0-1
Mekhi Garner 	 25-18 	 43 	 5-1 	 1-0 	 - 	 1-2 	 2-1 	 1-4 	 2-1 	 3-1 	 2-2 	 1-2 	 1-1 	 4-1 	 2-2
Jarrick Bernard-Converse 	 26-15 	 41 	 1-0 	 - 	 2-1 	 3-0 	 1-2 	 8-3 	 4-0 	 2-1 	 1-1 	 1-2 	 0-2 	 DNP 	 3-3
Joe Foucha 	 21-15 	 36 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 4-0 	 1-0 	 0-2 	 4-1 	 5-3 	 4-0 	 2-4 	 1-3 	 0-2
Ali Gaye 	 17-19 	 36 	 1-1 	 1-0 	 1-0 	 1-2 	 1-1 	 3-2 	 0-1 	 4-0 	 0-5 	 0-1 	 1-1 	 2-4 	 2-1
Major Burns 	 17-15 	 32 	 4-4 	 1-3 	 2-3 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 1-0 	 1-0 	 1-1 	 0-3 	 7-1
West Weeks 	 11-11 	 22 	 2-1 	 2-3 	 1-1 	 1-3 	 2-0 	 - 	 - 	 2-0 	 - 	 1-0 	 0-2 	 0-1 	 -
Sai’vion Jones 	 10-12 	 22 	 - 	 3-3 	 1-1 	 1-1 	 - 	 - 	 1-3 	 - 	 - 	 1-3 	 1-0 	 2-1 	 -
Mike Jones Jr. 	 7-13 	 20 	 4-0 	 0-3 	 1-2 	 0-4 	 2-1 	 0-3 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -
Sage Ryan 	 9-9 	 18 	 1-0 	 1-1 	 0-2 	 - 	 - 	 1-3 	 - 	 2-3 	 1-0 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 2-0
Colby Richardson 	 6-6 	 12 	 0-2 	 0-1 	 2-0 	 - 	 2-1 	 1-1 	 - 	 1-1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 -
Jacobian Guillory 	 3-8 	 11 	 0-1 	 0-1 	 - 	 0-1 	 0-1 	 0-2 	 - 	 0-2 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 2-0 	 1-0
DeMario Tolan 	 3-7 	 10 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 0-1 	 0-1 	 0-2 	 - 	 2-2 	 1-0 	 - 	 0-1 	 - 	 -
Jaray Jenkins 	 4-4 	 8 	 0-1 	 - 	 0-1 	 - 	 0-1 	 0-1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 2-0 	 2-0 	 - 	 -
Desmond Little 	 2-4 	 6 	 - 	 2-4 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP
Sevyn Banks 	 2-3 	 5 	 DNP	  DNP 	 DNP 	 1-3 	 1-0 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP
Zavier Carter 	 3-1 	 4 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 0-1 	 1-0 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 -
Kolbe Fields 	 2-2 	 4 	 - 	 2-1 	 - 	 0-1 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -
Princeton Malbrue 	 2-2 	 4 	 DNP 	 2-2 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP
Jaelyn Davis-Robinson 	 1-3 	 4 	 - 	 1-3 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 DNP
Derrick Davis Jr. 	 1-3 	 4 	 DNP 	 1-1 	 - 	 0-2 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP
Laterrance Welch 	 3-0 	 3 	 DNP 	 2-0 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -
Slade Roy 	 2-1 	 3 	 0-1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 -
Jack Bech 	 1-2 	 3 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 0-1 	 - 	 0-1
Todd Harris Jr. 	 2-0 	 2 	 DNP 	 2-0 	 DNP 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP
Jay Bramblett 	 2-0 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -
Emery Jones 	 1-1 	 2 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 0-1 	 - 	 -
Lane Blue 	 0-2 	 2 	 - 	 0-2 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 DNP	  DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP
Tygee Hill 	 1-0 	 1 	 DNP	  - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 1-0 	 DNP 	 DNP
Mason Taylor 	 1-0 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 -
Jack Mashburn 	 1-0 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 -
Jordan Allen 	 1-0 	 1 	 DNP 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP
Charles Turner 	 1-0 	 1 	 DNP 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 -
Nathan Dibert 	 1-0 	 1 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -
Bryce Langston 	 0-1 	 1 	 DNP 	 0-1 	 DNP 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP
Jared Small 	 0-1 	 1 	 DNP 	 0-1 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP
Nick Demas 	 0-1 	 1 	 - 	 0-1 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 DNP
Quency Wiggins 	 0-1 	 1 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 0-1	  - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP
Jayden Daniels 	 0-1 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 0-1
Josh Williams 	 0-1 	 1 	 0-1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 -
John Emery Jr. 	 0-1 	 1 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 0-1 	 - 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -

 TACKLES

 	 UA-A 	 TOTAL	 FSU	 SU	 MSU	 NM	 AUB	 TN	 UF	 OM	 ALA	 ARK	 UAB	 TAMU      UGA

Harold Perkins Jr. 	9-2 	 10.0 	 - 	 - 	 2.0-14 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1.0-6 	 1.0-6 	 3.0-27 	 2.0-7 	 1.0-3	       1.5-3
BJ Ojulari 	 5-5 	 7.5 	 - 	 DNP 	 2.5-14 	 DNP 	 2.0-8 	 - 	 - 	 0.5-2 	 1.5-4 	 1.0-6 	 - 	 -	        1.0-1
Greg Penn III 	 5-2 	 6.0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1.5-5 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 2.5-5 	 1.0-4 	 1.0-1	           -
Sai’vion Jones 	 4-2 	 5.0 	 - 	 0.5-3 	 1.0-8 	 1.0-8 	 - 	 - 	 0.5-1 	 - 	 - 	 1.0-7 	 1.0-1 	 -	        1.0-1
Ali Gaye 	 3-4 	 5.0	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1.5-8 	 0.5-1 	 - 	 - 	 1.0-1 	 0.5-1 	 0.5-6 	 1.0-6 	 -                  -
Micah Baskerville 	4-0 	 4.0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1.0-1 	 1.0-1 	 1.0-6 	 1.0-3 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -              0.5-1
Mekhi Wingo 	 2-4 	 4.0 	 - 	 0.5-3 	 0.5-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1.5-18 	 0.5-0 	 1.0-2 	 - 	 -                  -
Major Burns 	 2-2 	 3.0 	 2.0-5	 - 	 0.5-1 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 0.5-0	       0.5-0
Jaquelin Roy 	 1-4 	 3.0 	 - 	 0.5-1 	 0.5-1 	 0.5-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1.5-3       0.5-1
West Weeks 	 1-4 	 3.0 	 - 	 0.5-1 	 0.5-1 	 2.0-2 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -                 -
Greg Brooks Jr. 	 2-0 	 2.0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1.0-3 	 - 	 1.0-7 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -             1.0-2
Jay Ward 	 1-1 	 1.5 	 - 	 - 	 1.5-3 	 DNP 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -               - 
Mekhi Garner 	 1-1 	 1.5 	 - 	 - 	 -	 1.0-4 	 - 	 - 	 0.5-0 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -               -
Joe Foucha 	 1-0 	 1.0 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 1.0-4 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 -               -
Jordan Allen 	 1-0 	 1.0 	 DNP 	 1.0-6 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP        DNP
Bryce Langston 	 0-1 	 0.5 	 DNP 	 0.5-0	 DNP 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP        DNP
Sevyn Banks 	 0-1 	 0.5 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 0.5-1 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP        DNP
Lane Blue 	 0-1 	 0.5 	 - 	 0.5-1 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP 	 DNP        DNP
Mike Jones Jr. 	 0-1 	 0.5 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 0.5-1 	 - 	 -	  -	  -	  -	  -	  -	  -               -
Jarrick Bernard-Converse 	0-1 	 0.5 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 0.5-1 	 -	  -	 DNP           -

 TACKLES FOR LOSS



20-Plus Yard Plays of 2022
YARDS	 TYPE	 PLAYER	 OPP.	 QTR.
60	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Garrett Nussmeier for a first down	 SOU	 2
59	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Garrett Nussmeier for a first down	 UGA	 3
57	 Pass	 Brian Thomas Jr. from Garrett Nussmeier for a TD*	 UNM	 4
54	 Pass	 Jaray Jenkins from Jayden Daniels for a TD*	 FLA	 2
53	 Pass	 Kayshon Boutte from Jayden Daniels for a TD*	 UGA	 1
51	 Pass	 Chris Hilton Jr. from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UNM	 1
49	 Rush	 Noah Cain for a TD*	 UNM	 3
47	 Rush	 Armoni Goodwin for a TD*	 MSU	 4
47	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UAB	 1
47	 Rush	 Josh Williams for a first down	 UGA	 3
44	 Pass	 Brian Thomas Jr. from Jayden Daniels for a TD*	 SOU	 1
41	 Rush	 Kayshon Boutte for a first down	 SOU	 1
40	 Pass	 Kayshon Boutte from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 FLA	 1
39	 Pass	 John Emery Jr. from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 AUB	 2
38	 Rush	 Armoni Goodwin for a first down	 SOU	 1
38	 Pass	 Mason Taylor from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 OLE	 2
37	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UAB	 2
34	 Pass	 Jaray Jenkins from Jayden Daniels for a TD*	 OLE	 2
34	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Garrett Nussmeier for a TD*	 UGA	 3
33	 Pass	 Jaray Jenkins from Garrett Nussmeier for a TD*	 UGA	 4
32	 Rush	 John Emery Jr. for a first down	 ARK	 2
31	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 ALA	 4
31	 Rush	 Josh Williams for a first down	 ARK	 3
30	 Pass	 John Emery Jr. from Jayden Daniels for a TD*	 ALA	 2
30	 Pass	 Jaray Jenkins from Garrett Nussmeir for a first down	 UGA	 4
29	 Pass	 Jack Bech from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UAB	 3
28	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UAB	 2
27	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 MSU	 4
27	 Pass	 Mason Taylor from Garrett Nussmeier for a first downUGA	 4
26	 Pass	 Kole Taylor from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 FLA	 2
26	 Pass	 Kayshon Boutte from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 ARK	 3
25	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 FSU	 1
25	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a TD*	 ALA	 5
25	 Pass	 Jaray Jenkins from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UAB	 1
24	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 FSU	 4
24	 Pass	 Brian Thomas Jr. from Jayden Daniels for a TD*	 FLA	 2
24	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 A&M	 4
23	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UNM	 2
23	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 TEN	 4
23	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UAB	 2
23	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UAB	 2
23	 Pass	 Jack Bech from Garrett Nussmeier for a first down	 UGA	 4
22	 Pass	 Jaray Jenkins from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 TEN	 2
22	 Pass	 Jaray Jenkins from Jayden Daniels for a TD*	 FSU	 4
22	 Pass	 Malik Nabers from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 ALA	 4
22	 Pass	 Kayshon Boutte from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 A&M	 2
21	 Pass	 Josh Williams from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UNM	 2	
21	 Pass	 Kayshon Boutte from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 SOU	 1
21	 Pass	 Kayshon Boutte from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 FLA	 1
21	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 ALA	 3
20	 Rush	 Armoni Goodwin for a first down	 MSU	 4
20	 Rush	 John Emery for a TD*	 AUB	 3
20	 Pass	 Brian Thomas Jr. from Jayden Daniels for first down	 TEN	 2
20	 Pass	 Noah Cain from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 TEN	 3
20	 Pass	 Kayshon Boutte from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 OLE	 2
20	 Rush	 Josh Williams for a first down	 ARK	 1
20	 Rush	 Jayden Daniels for a first down	 ARK	 2
20	 Pass	 Jack Bech from Jayden Daniels for a first down	 UGA	 2
20	 Pass	 Kayshon Boutte from Garrett Nussmeier - first down	 UGA	 3
20	 Pass	 Kyren Lacy from Garrett Nussmeier for a first down	 UGA	 4

* - Denotes play resulted in touchdown.

Play Breakdown
Pass		 ..........................................................40
Rush		 ............................................................21
TOTAL	 ........................................................... 61
 

By Game 
vs. FSU	 ............................................................. 3
vs. Southern....................................................... 5
vs. Miss St............................................................3
vs. New Mexico................................................5
at Auburn.............................................................2
vs. Tennessee...................................................4
at Florida..............................................................6
vs. Ole Miss........................................................3
vs. Alabama......................................................5
at Arkansas......................................................5
vs. UAB................................................................7
at Texas A&M.................................................2
vs. Georgia........................................................11
TOTAL .................................................................61

By Quarter
1st		  ............................................................12
2nd		  ............................................................21
3rd		  ............................................................12
4th		  ............................................................15
Overtime	 .............................................................. 1
 

Rushing 
Jayden Daniels.................................................11
Armoni Goodwin.............................................. 2
Kayshon Boutte................................................. 1
Noah Cain..............................................................1
John Emery Jr....................................................2
Josh Williams......................................................3

Passing
Jayden Daniels.............................................. 29
Garrett Nussmeier......................................... 10

Receiving
Jaray Jenkins....................................................7
Kayshon Boutte................................................ 8
Brian Thomas Jr. ............................................ 4
Malik Nabers.......................................................9
Chris Hilton Jr.....................................................1
Josh Williams......................................................1
John Emery Jr....................................................2
Noah Cain..............................................................1
Kole Taylor............................................................1
Mason Taylor......................................................2
Jack Bech.............................................................3
Kyren Lacy...........................................................1

20 or More Touchdowns
Jaray Jenkins................................................... 4
Brian Thomas Jr.............................................. 3
Armoni Goodwin...............................................1
Noah Cain..............................................................1
John Emery Jr....................................................2
Jayden Daniels...................................................1
Kayshon Boutte.................................................1
Malik Nabers........................................................1

 LSU’S 20-YARD PLAYS



Rushes 	 51  	 at Arkansas (Nov. 12, 2022) 
Yards Rushing 	 266	 vs. UAB (Nov. 19, 2022) 
Yards Per Rush 	 6.5 	 vs. UAB (Nov. 19, 2022)
TD Rushes 	 5	 vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022) 
		  vs. UAB (Nov. 19, 2022)
Pass attempts 	 52	 vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)
Pass completions 	 33  	 vs. New Mexico (Sept. 24, 2022)  
Yards Passing 	 502  	 vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022) 
Yards Per Pass 	 10.9	 at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022) 
TD Passes 	 3	 vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022)    
		  at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)
		  vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)
Total Plays 	 80 	 vs. New Mexico (Sept. 24, 2022) 
Total Offense 	 633  	 vs. New Mexico (Sept. 24, 2022)	
Yards Per Play 	 7.9 	 vs. New Mexico (Sept. 24, 2022)
Points 	 65  	 vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022) 
Sacks By 	 5	 at Arkansas (Nov. 12, 2022)  
First Downs 	 35  	 vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)
Penalties 	 10 	 at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
Penalty Yards 	 94	 at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
Turnovers 	 3  	 vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)
Interceptions By 	 2  	 at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022) 
Punts 	 9	 at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
Punting Avg 	 54.0  	 vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022) 
Long Punt 	 66	 vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022) 
Punts inside 20 	   4	 at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
Long Punt Return 	 20  	 vs. New Mexico (Sept. 24, 2022)

Rushes 	 50	 at Texas A&M (Nov. 26, 2022) 
Yards Rushing 	 274 	 at Texas A&M (Nov. 26, 2022)  
Yards Per Rush 	 6.4	 at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)
TD Rushes 	 4  	 at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022) 
Pass attempts 	 51  	 vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)  
Pass completions 	 25  	 vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022) 
Yards Passing 	 337  	 at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022) 
Yards Per Pass 	 17.7	 at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)  
TD Passes 	 4  	 vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022) 
Total Plays 	 81	 vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)  
Total Offense 	 529  	 vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)  
Yards Per Play 	 7.2 	 vs. Georgia (Dec 3, 2022)   
Points 	 50 	 vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)   
Sacks By 	 7 	 at Arkansas (Nov. 12, 2022) 
First Downs 	 27 	 vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022) 
		  vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022) 
Penalties 	 12  	 vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022) 
Penalty Yards 	 111  	 vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022) 
Turnovers 	 4	 at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022) 
Interceptions By 	 2  	 vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022) 
		  at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
		  vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)
Punts 	 9  	 vs. New Mexico (Sept. 24, 2022) 
Punting Avg 	 56.0 	 at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)   
Long Punt 	 65 	 vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)   
Punts inside 20 	 4 	 vs. Mississippi St. (Sept. 17, 2022)    
Long Punt Return 	 58 	 vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022) 

 LSU TEAM GAME HIGHS  OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 	 23	 Jayden Daniels vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)
Yards Rushing 	 121  	 Jayden Daniels vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022) 
TD Rushes	 3	 Jayden Daniels at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)
		  Jayden Daniels vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)
		  Noah Cain vs. UAB (Nov. 19, 2022)
		  John Emery Jr. at Texas A&M (Nov. 26, 2022)
Long Rush 	 50 	 Josh Williams at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)  
Pass attempts 	 45  	 Jayden Daniels vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
Pass completions 	 32  	 Jayden Daniels vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
Yards Passing 	 349  	 Jayden Daniels at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)
TD Passes 	 3 	 Jayden Daniels vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022)
		  Jayden Daniels at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022) 
Long Pass	 60	 Garrett Nussmeier vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022)
Receptions 	 7	 Kayshon Boutte vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)
		  Malik Nabers vs. UAB (Nov. 19, 2022)
		  Malik Nabers at Texas A&M (Nov. 26, 2022)
Yards Receiving 	 129  	 Malik Nabers vs. UAB (Nov. 19, 2022)
TD Receptions 	 2 	 Jaray Jenkins vs. FSU (Sept. 4, 2022)
Long Reception 	 60  	 Malik Nabers vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022)
Field Goals 	 2  	 Damian Ramos vs. FSU (Sept. 4, 2022)   
Long Field Goal 	 36 	 Damian Ramos vs. FSU (Sept. 4, 2022)   
Punts 	 9  	 Jay Bramblett at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
Punting Avg 	 54.0 	 Jay Bramblett vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
Long Punt 	 66  	 Jay Bramblett vs. Tennessee (Oct. 18 2022)
Punts inside 20 	  4 	 Jay Bramblett at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
Long Punt Return 	 20	 Greg Clayton Jr. vs. New Mexico (Sept. 24, 2022) 	
Long Kickoff Return 	 33	 Noah Cain vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)
Tackles 	 15  	 Micah Baskerville vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
Sacks 	 3 	 Harold Perkins Jr. at Arkansas (Nov. 12, 2022)
Tackles For Loss 	 3 	 Harold Perkins Jr. at Arkansas (Nov. 12, 2022)
Interceptions 	 1	 Micah Baskerville vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022)
		  Jay Ward vs. Mississippi St. (Sept. 17, 2022)
		  Harold Perkins Jr. at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
		  Greg Brooks Jr. at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
		  Joe Foucha vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)
		  Jarrick Bernard-Converse vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 	
		  2022)

Rushes	 38	 Devon Achane at Texas A&M (Nov. 26, 2022)	
Yards Rushing 	 215 	 Devon Achane at texas A&M (Nov. 26, 2022)
TD Rushes 	 2	 Jabari Small vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
		  Montrell Johnson Jr. at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)
		  Quinshon Judkins vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)
		  Roydell Williams vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)
		  Devon Achane at Texas A&M (Nov. 26, 2022)
		  Kenny McIntosh vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)
Long Rush 	 81  	 Anthony Richardson at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)
Pass attempts 	 51  	 Bryce Young vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)
Pass completions 	 25 	 Bryce Young vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)
Yards Passing 	 337  	 Robby Ashford at Auburn (Oct. 1, 2022)
TD Passes 	 4	 Stetson Bennett vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)
Long Pass 	 65 	 Bryce Young vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)
Receptions 	 10  	 Ontaria Wilson vs. FSU (Sept. 4, 2022)   
Yards Receiving 	 145  	 Malik Heath vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)  
TD Receptions 	 2  	 Ontaria Wilson vs. FSU (Sept. 4, 2022)
		  Jalin Hyatt vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
Long Reception 	 65 	 Jase McClellan vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)
Field Goals 	 5 	 Chase McGrath vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
Long Field Goal 	 48 	 Jonathan Cruz vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022)
Punts 	 9  	 Aaron Rodriguez vs. New Mexico (Sept. 24, 2022)
Punting Avg 	 56.0	 Jeremy Crawshaw at Florida (Oct. 15, 2022)   
Long Punt 	 65 	 Fraser Masin vs. Ole Miss (Oct. 22, 2022) 
Punts inside 20 	 3 	 Brett Thorson vs. Georgia (Dec. 3,, 2022)
Long Punt Return	 58	 Dee Williams vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022) 	
Long Kickoff Return 	 66	 Jermaine Brown Jr. vs. UAB (Nov. 19, 2022)
Tackles 	 12  	 Demarcco Hellams vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)
		  Drew Sanders at Arkansas (Nov. 12, 2022)
		  Jaylen Key vs. UAB (Nov. 19, 2022)
Sacks 	 2.5 	 Byron Young vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
Tackles For Loss 	 2.5   	 Jared Verse vs. FSU (Sept. 4, 2022)
		  Byron Young vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
		  Jaylen Moody vs. Alabama (Nov. 5, 2022)
Interceptions 	 1	 Benny McCray vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022)
		  Corione Harris vs. Southern (Sept. 10, 2022)
		  Trevon Flowers vs. Tennessee (Oct. 8, 2022)
		  Latavious Brini at Arkansas (Nov. 12, 2022)
		  Smael Mondon Jr. vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)
		  Christopher Smith vs. Georgia (Dec. 3, 2022)

 LSU INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS  OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS



Longest Drive 	 LSU	 Opponents
No. of Plays 	 15 vs. FSU (9/4/2022) results in a TD	 15 vs. Alabama (11/5/2022) results in FG
	 15 vs. New Mexico (9/24/2022) results in a TD	 15 at Texas A&M (11/26/2022) results in TD
By No. of Yards	 99 vs. FSU (9/4/2022) results in a TD	 99 at Auburn (10/1/2022) results in TD  
By Time of Possession	 7:19 vs. Georgia  (12/3/2022) results in FGA	 8:47 vs. Tennessee (10/8/2022) results in FG

Shortest Drive 	 LSU	 Opponents
By No. of Plays 	 1 vs. Mississippi St.  (9/17/2022) results in End of Half	 1 vs. Southern (9/10/2022) results in INT
	 1 vs. Alabama (11/5/2022) results in End of Regulation	 1 vs. New Mexico (9/24/2022) results in End of Half
	 1 vs. Alabama (11/5/2022) results in TD	 1 at Auburn (10/1/2022) results in Fumble
	 1 at Arkansas (11/12/2022) results in End of Half	 1 at Auburn (10/1/2022) results Half
	 1 vs. UAB (11/19/2022) results in End of Game	 1 vs. Tennessee (10/8/2022) results in TD
		  1 vs Tennessee (10/8/2022) results in End of Half
		  1 at Texas A&M (11/26/2022) results in Half
		  1 vs. Georgia (12/3/2022) results in TD
By No. of Yards	 -9 at Auburn (10/1/2022) results in Punt	 -12 vs. UAB (11/19/2022) results in Punt 
By Time of Possession	 0:12 vs. Georgia (12/3/2022) results in INT	 0:07 vs. Tennessee (10/8/2022) results in TD

                                        	 LSU		  Opponent
Yardage	 TD	 FG	 TD	       FG
No. Drive	 -	 -	 -	 -	
Neg. Yards	 -	 -	 -	 -	
0-9	 1	 -	 -	 1	
10-19	 -	 1	 1	 -	
20-29	 3	 -	 3	 -	
30-39	 1	 -	 1	 2	
40-49	 2	 2	 2	 4	
50-59	 7	 2	 3	 3	
60-69	 4	 4	 2	 3	
70-79	 23	 1	 13	 -
80-89	 11	 -	 4	 1
90-99	 2	 -	 5	 -
TOTALS	 48	 9	 32	 15	

                                           LSU	 Opponent
	 PTS	 1STS	 YDS	 PTS	 1STS	 YDS
vs. FSU	 3	 2	 46	 0	 3	 46
vs. Southern	 7	 1	 21	 0	 0	 5
vs. MIssissippi St.	 0	 2	 26	 6	 4	 87
vs. New Mexico	 7	 4	 57	 0	 0	 9
at Auburn	 0	 0	 0	 7	 2	 69	
vs. Tennessee	 0	 0	 7	 7	 3	 27
at Florida	 7	 4	 75	 7	 1	 52
vs. Ole Miss	 3	 5	 69	 7	 2	 70
vs. Alabama	 0	 1	 16	 0	 4	 76
at Arkansas	 0	 3	 36	 0	 0	 5
vs. UAB	 7	 3	 79	 7	 2	 30
at Texas A&M	 0	 1	 25	 7	 7	 90	
vs. Georgia	 0	 1	 21	 0	 0	 6
TOTALS	 34	 27	 476	 48	 28	 572

                                           LSU	 Opponent
	 PTS	 1STS	 YDS	 PTS	 1STS	 YDS
vs. FSU	 0	 0	 3	 3	 5	 68
vs. Southern	 0	 0	 -4	 0	 0	 20
vs. Mississippi St.	 0	 1	 19	 3	 3	 69
vs. New Mexico	 0	 2	 37	 0	 0	 8
at Auburn	 0	 0	 -2	 0	 0	 7	
vs. Tennessee	 0	 1	 5	 7	 5	 76
at Florida	 7	 2	 75	 0	 3	 63
vs. Ole Miss	 0	 1	 16	 0	 0	 0
vs. Alabama	 7	 4	 75	 3	 4	 55
at Arkansas	 0	 0	 3	 0	 2	 15
vs. UAB	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0
at Texas A&M	 7	 4	 71	 0	 0	 1	
vs. Georgia	 0	 1	 1	 0	 3	 37
TOTALS	 21	 16	 299	 16	 22	 419

	 LSU	 Opponent
	 THREE AND OUTS/DRIVES	 THREE AND OUTS/DRIVES
vs. FSU	 2/8	 1/9	
vs. Southern	 2/13	 3/13
vs. Mississippi St.	 3/15	 2/13
vs. New Mexico	 0/10	 7/10
at Auburn	 2/13	 3/13	
vs. Tennessee	 2/10	 0/12
at Florida	 0/9	 2/10
vs. Ole Miss	 0/10	 2/11
vs. Alabama	 0/12	 4/12
at Arkansas	 2/14	 3/13
vs. UAB	 0/11	 6/11
at Texas A&M	 1/10	 3/10		
vs. Georgia	 3/14	 4/13
TOTALS	 17/149	 40/150	

 DRIVE SUPERLATIVES

 SCORING DRIVE BREAKDOWN  THREE AND OUTS

 GAME OPENING DRIVES  SECOND-HALF OPENING DRIVES



FSU
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 15:00	 LSU 35	 8-46	 3:19	 FG
1	 7:15	 LSU 29	 3-0	 2:16	 Punt
2	 13:00	 LSU 35	 13-52	 7:17	 FGA
2	 1:10	 LSU 8	 4-21	 1:10	 Half
3	 8:19	 LSU 23	 3-3	 1:16	 Punt
3	 4:12	 LSU 18	 11-82	 4:04	 TD
4	 9:04	 LSU 25	 15-75	 4:57	 TD
4	 1:20	 LSU 1	 11-99	 1:20	 TD
SOUTHERN
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 14:54	 SOU 21	 3-21	 1:29	 TD
1	 12:59	 LSU 38	 4-62	 1:13	 TD
1	 10:08	 LSU 29	 5-71	 2:52	 TD
1	 5:43	 SOU 24	 4-24	 0:59	 TD
1	 1:24	 LSU 35	 5-65	 2:04	 TD
2	 12:56	 LSU 25	 3-6	 1:26	 Punt
2	 6:32	 LSU 26	 3- -2	 0:54	 INT
2	 2:34	 LSU 20	 6-80	 1:28	 TD
3	 15:00	 LSU 25	 3- -4	 1:39	 Punt
3	 12:08	 LSU 41	 8-59	 3:26	 TD
3	 7:42	 SOU 41	 8-35	 3:57	 INT
3	 3:45	 LSU 25	 10-75	 4:44	 TD
4	 8:15	 LSU 25	 8-46	 4:50	 Downs
MISS ST.
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 15:00	 LSU 25	 7-26	 2:35	 Punt
1	 7:22	 LSU 20	 3-5	 2:19	 Punt
1	 3:04	 LSU 41	 3-4	 2:02	 Punt
2	 14:53	 MSU 29	 2-0	 0:37	 Fumble
2	 11:37	 LSU 3	 3-8	 1:26	 Punt
2	 6:01	 LSU 11	 5-14	 2:53	 Punt
2	 2:14	 LSU 25	 7-75	 1:28	 TD
2	 0:18	 LSU 11	 1- -1	 0:18	 Half
3	 13:29	 LSU 13	 9-69	 2:33	 FG
3	 6:31	 LSU 25	 6-25	 2:46	 Downs
3	 2:17	 LSU 42	 4-13	 1:44	 Punt
3	 0:33	 MSU 9	 3-9	 1:22	 TD
4	 12:54	 LSU 15	 14-85	 6:01	 TD
4	 6:18	 LSU 41	 4-59	 1:28	 TD
4	 3:02	 LSU 25	 5-22	 3:02	 Half
NEW MEXICO
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 12:41	 LSU 43	 8-57	 2:49	 TD
1	 5:34	 LSU 15	 7-71	 3:11	 FG
2	 15:00	 LSU 20	 12-59	 5:48	 FGA
2	 6:07	 LSU 12	 15-88	 5:44	 TD
3	 14:52	 LSU 26	 7-37	 2:12	 Downs
3	 11:11	 LSU 20	 11-80	 5:44	 TD
3	 3:11	 LSU 26	 4-74	 1:26	 TD
4	 14:47	 LSU 27	 4-73	 1:33	 TD
4	 10:57	 LSU 10	 11-62	 6:13	 Fumble
4	 2:22	 LSU 40	 3-16	 2:22	 Half
AUBURN
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 12:57	 LSU 25	 3-0	 0:52	 Punt
1	 10:30	 LSU 15	 10-39	 3:57	 Punt
1	 4:12	 LSU 26	 4-8	 2:12	 Punt
2	 13:58	 LSU 26	 4- -9	 1:48	 Punt
2	 9:31	 LSU 15	 7-14	 2:46	 Punt
2	 1:56	 LSU 23	 11-77	 1:41	 TD
3	 15:00	 LSU 25	 3- -2	 1:21	 Punt
3	 12:27	 LSU 10	 7-42	 2:57	 Punt
3	 7:06	 LSU 37	 7-63	 3:34	 TD
4	 12:03	 LSU 5	 5-8	 2:13	 Punt
4	 8:11	 LSU 15	 6-12	 2:40	 Punt
4	 5:31	 AUB 35	 2-3	 0:35	 Fumble
4	 2:18	 AUB 45	 6-5	 2:18	 Half

FSU
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 11:41	 FSU 25	 9-46	 4:26	 FGA
1	 4:59	 FSU 15	 14-85	 6:59	 TD
2	 5:43	 FSU 20	 6-17	 2:28	 Punt
2	 3:15	 LSU 16	 4-8	 2:05	 Downs
3	 14:55	 FSU 25	 14-68	 6:26	 FG
3	 7:03	 FSU 43	 8-57	 2:46	 TD
3	 0:03	 FSU 21	 12-79	 5:59	 TD
4	 4:07	 FSU 40	 3-5	 1:52	 Punt
4	 2:15	 LSU 8	 3-7	 0:55	 Fumble
SOUTHERN
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 13:25	 SOU 25	 3-5	 0:26	 Punt
1	 11:38	 SOU 16	 3-6	 1:30	 Punt
1	 7:16	 SOU 25	 1-0	 0:09	 INT
1	 7:07	 SOU 25	 3-4	 1:24	 Fumble
1	 4:44	 SOU 25	 5-9	 3:13	 Punt
2	 14:10	 SOU 32	 3-4	 1:14	 Punt
2	 11:30	 SOU 22	 11-52	 4:58	 FGA
2	 5:38	 LSU 38	 6-25	 3:04	 FGA
2	 1:06	 SOU 25	 3-12	 1:06	 Half
3	 13:21	 SOU 39	 3-20	 1:13	 Fumble
3	 8:30	 SOU 34	 2-7	 0:48	 Fumble
4	 13:50	 SOU 21	 11-79	 5:35	 TD
4	 3:25	 SOU 29	 8-59	 3:25	 FG
MISS ST.
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 12:25	 MSU 13	 9-87	 4:55	 TD
1	 5:03	 LSU 49	 4-8	 1:59	 Downs
1	 1:02	 MSU 20	 4-9	 1:09	 Downs
2	 14:16	 MSU 29	 6-20	 2:39	 Punt
2	 10:11	 MSU 41	 6- -2	 4:10	 Punt
2	 3:08	 LSU 48	 3-48	 0:54	 TD
2	 0:46	 MSU 25	 4-24	 0:28	 Punt
3	 15:00	 MSU 25	 4-19	 1:31	 Punt
3	 10:50	 MSU 38	 10-34	 4:19	 FG
3	 3:45	 LSU 50	 4-8	 1:28	 Downs
4	 14:11	 MSU 25	 3-6	 1:17	 Punt
4	 6:40	 MSU 17	 3-0	 0:22	 Punt
4	 4:50	 MSU 35	 5-38	 1:48	 INT
NEW MEXICO
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 14:53	 UNM 23	 3-9	 2:12	 Punt
1	 9:46	 UNM 17	 6-19	 4:12	 Punt
1	 2:23	 UNM 25	 3-2	 2:23	 Punt
2	 9:12	 UNM 21	 5-41	 3:05	 Punt
2	 0:16	 UNM 21	 1-5	 0:16	 Half
3	 12:40	 UNM 37	 3-8	 1:29	 Punt
3	 5:27	 UNM 35	 3- -8	 2:16	 Punt
3	 1:45	 UNM 25	 3- -4	 1:58	 Punt
4	 13:14	 UNM 25	 3-7	 2:17	 Punt
4	 4:44	 UNM 28	 3-4	 2:22	 Punt
AUBURN
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 14:53	 AUB 31	 6-69	 1:56	 TD
1	 12:05	 AUB 29	 3-6	 1:35	 Punt
1	 6:33	 AUB 13	 6-17	 2:21	 Punt
1	 2:00	 AUB 1	 6-99	 2:56	 TD
2	 12:10	 AUB 40	 7-48	 2:32	 FG
2	 6:45	 AUB 29	 1- -6	 0:12	 Fumble
2	 6:25	 AUB 25	 10-52	 4:29	 FGA
2	 0:09	 AUB 30	 1- -2	 0:09	 Half
3	 13:39	 AUB 33	 3-7	 1:12	 Punt
3	 9:30	 AUB 19	 8-44	 2:24	 Downs
3	 3:32	 AUB 25	 13-65	 6:29	 INT
4	 9:50	 AUB 47	 3- -3	 1:39	 Punt
4	 4:56	 AUB 32	 5-32	 2:38	 INT
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TENNESSEE
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 13:46	 LSU 25	 3-7	 1:15	 Punt
1	 11:04	 LSU 16	 11-73	 5:16	 Downs
1	 2:26	 LSU 25	 7-20	 2:40	 Downs
2	 14:39	 LSU 30	 6-28	 2:24	 Punt
2	 8:19	 LSU 4	 12-96	 5:14	 TD
2	 0:57	 LSU 33	 5-14	 0:34	 Downs
3	 11:47	 LSU 25	 4-5	 1:53	 Punt
3	 7:37	 LSU 28	 3-8	 2:05	 Punt
3	 2:13	 LSU 25	 13-75	 5:41	 TD
4	 2:39	 LSU 25	 9-72	 2:30	 INT
FLORIDA
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 14:01	 LSU 25	 12-75	 6:15	 TD
1	 1:50	 LSU 27	 12-73	 4:55	 TD
2	 8:13	 LSU 25	 7-75	 2:18	 TD
2	 4:19	 LSU 17	 5-83	 1:55	 TD
3	 15:00	 LSU 25	 4-75	 1:43	 TD
3	 6:58	 LSU 12	 13-88	 5:51	 TD
4	 14:46	 LSU 25	 4-15	 1:49	 Punt
4	 7:39	 LSU 25	 12-46	 5:47	 FG
4	 1:04	 FLA 27	 2- -2	 1:04	 Half
OLE MISS
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 13:23	 LSU 25	 12-69	 4:39	 FG
1	 5:55	 LSU 34	 7-41	 3:01	 FGA
2	 14:57	 LSU 25	 5-75	 2:46	 TD
2	 11:22	 LSU 22	 7-78	 3:02	 TD
2	 4:08	 LSU 25	 7-24	 3:09	 Punt
3	 15:00	 LSU 25	 5-16	 1:46	 Punt
3	 12:23	 LSU 25	 10-50	 3:58	 TD
3	 4:03	 LSU 50	 10-80	 4:45	 TD
4	 12:12	 LSU 20	 7-80	 3:36	 TD
4	 7:36	 OLE 38	 8-38	 5:31	 TD
ALABAMA
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 14:54	 LSU 29	 6-16	 3:05	 Punt
1	 7:37	 LSU 20	 7-36	 3:30	 Punt
1	 2:57	 LSU 23	 4-11	 1:28	 Punt
1	 1:02	 LSU 38	 6-13	 2:58	 Punt
2	 11:43	 ALA 49	 4-49	 1:57	 TD
2	 5:49	 LSU 24	 4-30	 2:28	 Punt
3	 8:11	 LSU 25	 11-75	 4:41	 TD
3	 2:38	 LSU 20	 5-15	 2:37	 Punt
4	 12:31	 LSU 17	 11-69	 5:39	 FG
4	 4:44	 LSU 25	 7-75	 2:57	 TD
4	 0:21	 LSU 25	 1- -1	 0:21	 Half
OT1	 0:00	 ALA 25	 1-25	 0:00	 TD
ARKANSAS
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 15:00	 LSU 25	 8-36	 3:31	 INT
1	 10:01	 LSU 20	 3- -2	 1:49	 Punt
1	 4:43	 LSU 10	 2-2	 0:34	 Fumble
1	 2:16	 LSU 3	 6-7	 4:06	 Punt
2	 11:24	 ARK 37	 5-17	 1:56	 FG
2	 7:03	 LSU 28	 11-61	 5:12	 FG
2	 0:25	 LSU 20	 1- -3	 0:25	 Half
3	 11:13	 LSU 12	 3-3	 1:32	 Punt
3	 7:16	 ARK 40	 5-40	 1:51	 TD
3	 4:19	 LSU 29	 4-29	 1:33	 Punt
4	 13:17	 LSU 25	 5-3	 3:37	 Punt
4	 8:57	 LSU 17	 7-40	 2:49	 Downs
4	 4:00	 LSU 12	 6-19	 2:25	 Punt
4	 1:19	 ARK 44	 2- -2	 1:19	 Half

TENNESSEE
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 14:59	 LSU 27	 5-27	 1:13	 TD
1	 12:31	 LSU 26	 4-8	 1:23	 FG
1	 5:48	 TEN 11	 11-68	 3:22	 FG
2	 14:46	 LSU 45	 1-45	 0:07	 TD
2	 12:15	 TEN 20	 11-42	 3:56	 Punt
2	 2:59	 TEN 27	 9-40	 2:02	 FGA
2	 0:23	 LSU 47	 5-32	 0:23	 FG
3	 14:54	 TEN 24	 8-76	 3:07	 TD
3	 9:54	 TEN 4	 6-19	 2:17	 Punt
3	 5:32	 TEN 8	 8-92	 3:19	 TD
4	 11:26	 TEN 5	 13-81	 8:47	 FG
4	 0:09	 TEN 20	 1- -1	 0:09	 Half
FLORIDA
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 14:52	 FLA 48	 2-52	 0:51	 TD
1	 7:46	 FLA 25	 10-75	 5:46	 TD
2	 11:55	 FLA 25	 3-4	 2:18	 Punt
2	 9:37	 LSU 13	 5-13	 1:24	 TD
2	 5:55	 FLA 25	 3- -2	 1:36	 Punt
2	 2:17	 FLA 27	 5-29	 2:17	 Downs
3	 13:17	 FLA 25	 11-63	 6:19	 Downs
3	 1:07	 FLA 25	 2-75	 1:21	 TD
4	 12:57	 FLA 20	 11-80	 5:18	 TD
4	 1:45	 FLA 26	 7-1	 0:41	 Downs
OLE MISS
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 15:00	 OLE 30	 5-70	 1:37	 TD
1	 8:44	 OLE 25	 10-75	 2:43	 TD
1	 2:54	 OLE 25	 9-61	 2:57	 FG
2	 12:11	 OLE 25	 3-9	 0:49	 Punt
2	 8:20	 OLE 25	 11-45	 4:12	 FG
2	 0:59	 OLE 12	 2-13	 0:59	 Half
3	 13:14	 OLE 23	 3-0	 0:51	 Punt
3	 8:25	 OLE 25	 13-66	 4:22	 INT
4	 14:12	 OLE 15	 7-20	 2:00	 Punt
4	 8:31	 OLE 22	 5-16	 0:55	 Downs
4	 2:05	 OLE 25	 6-35	 2:05	 Half
ALABAMA
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 11:49	 ALA 20	 8-76	 4:12	 INT
1	 4:07	 ALA 10	 3-9	 1:10	 Punt
1	 1:29	 ALA 11	 3- -5	 0:27	 Punt
2	 13:04	 ALA 10	 3- -2	 1:21	 Punt
2	 9:46	 ALA 25	 7-63	 3:50	 FG
2	 3:21	 ALA 19	 12-63	 3:21	 FG
3	 15:00	 ALA 25	 15-55	 6:49	 FG
3	 3:30	 ALA 25	 3-11	 0:52	 Punt
3	 0:01	 ALA 24	 8-76	 2:24	 TD
4	 6:52	 ALA 35	 6-65	 2:08	 TD
4	 1:47	 ALA 25	 10-47	 1:26	 FG
OT1	 0:00	 LSU 25	 7-25	 0:00	 TD
ARKANSAS
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 11:29	 ARK 43	 3-5	 1:28	 Punt
1	 8:12	 ARK 44	 10-46	 3:24	 FG
1	 4:09	 LSU 10	 4-7	 1:53	 Downs
2	 13:10	 ARK 40	 4- -3	 1:46	 Fumble
2	 9:28	 ARK 35	 5-8	 2:25	 Punt
2	 1:51	 ARK 25	 6-23	 1:26	 Punt
3	 15:00	 ARK 25	 7-15	 3:47	 Punt
3	 9:41	 ARK 33	 7-7	 2:25	 Downs
3	 5:25	 ARK 25	 3-7	 1:06	 Punt
3	 2:46	 ARK 6	 10-94	 4:29	 TD
4	 9:40	 ARK 36	 3-1	 0:43	 Punt
4	 6:08	 ARK 43	 4-14	 2:08	 Punt
4	 1:35	 ARK 24	 3-20	 0:16	 Fumble
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UAB
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 14:55	 LSU 21	 9-79	 4:11	 TD
1	 9:19	 LSU 25	 8-75	 3:20	 TD
2	 14:57	 LSU 25	 6-67	 2:28	 Fumble
2	 10:36	 LSU 21	 12-79	 5:16	 TD
2	 1:14	 LSU 45	 4-55	 0:34	 TD
3	 14:39	 LSU 40	 6-1	 3:55	 Punt
3	 9:36	 LSU 43	 6-57	 2:46	 TD
3	 0:56	 LSU 24	 3-51	 1:05	 Fumble
4	 13:20	 LSU 14	 9-86	 3:34	 TD
4	 8:38	 LSU 34	 8-30	 5:05	 Downs
4	 0:50	 LSU 15	 1-5	 0:50	 Half
TEXAS A&M
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 15:00	 LSU 25	 5-25	 2:29	 Punt
1	 4:54	 LSU 25	 12-75	 5:54	 TD
2	 9:23	 LSU 25	 10-59	 3:45	 FG
2	 1:10	 LSU 25	 6-26	 1:02	 Punt
3	 14:14	 LSU 29	 9-71	 4:34	 TD
3	 8:19	 LSU 26	 3-1	 1:16	 Fumble
3	 7:03	 LSU 25	 9-28	 4:06	 Punt
4	 14:54	 LSU 25	 3- -7	 2:25	 Punt
4	 7:46	 LSU 25	 6-75	 1:25	 TD
4	 4:00	 LSU 35	 6-38	 1:23	 Downs
GEORGIA
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 15:00	 LSU 25	 6-21	 2:27	 Punt
1	 10:52	 LSU 17	 14-69	 7:19	 FGA
1	 3:33	 LSU 25	 3-75	 1:12	 TD
1	 0:03	 LSU 25	 2- -2	 0:12	 INT
2	 14:43	 LSU 25	 3-8	 1:11	 Punt
2	 8:21	 LSU 25	 3-0	 0:27	 Punt
2	 2:48	 LSU 25	 3- -6	 0:50	 Punt
2	 0:32	 LSU 25	 7-51	 0:32	 FG
3	 11:24	 LSU 43	 3-57	 0:51	 TD
3	 9:27	 LSU 27	 5-68	 1:28	 Downs
3	 3:32	 LSU 35	 4-65	 1:46	 TD
4	 13:13	 LSU 25	 7-46	 2:30	 INT
4	 9:07	 LSU 17	 7-83	 1:55	 TD
4	 4:43	 LSU 10	 7-28	 1:22	 Fumble

UAB
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 10:31	 LSU 30	 3-30	 1:12	 TD
1	 5:59	 UAB 25	 11-63	 6:02	 FG
2	 12:29	 UAB 8	 3-6	 1:53	 Punt
2	 5:12	 UAB 27	 6-28	 3:58	 Downs
2	 0:40	 UAB 25	 3-3	 0:40	 Punt
3	 15:00	 UAB 25	 3-0	 0:21	 Punt
3	 10:44	 UAB 15	 3-4	 1:08	 Punt
3	 6:50	 UAB 25	 14-51	 5:54	 Downs
4	 14:51	 UAB 28	 3-5	 1:31	 Punt
4	 9:46	 UAB 25	 3- -12	 1:08	 Punt
4	 3:33	 UAB 36	 6-49	 2:43	 Downs
TEXAS A&M
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 12:31	 A&M 10	 15-90	 7:37	 TD
2	 14:00	 A&M 35	 12-58	 4:37	 FG
2	 5:33	 A&M 28	 9-72	 4:23	 TD
2	 0:08	 A&M 20	 1- -1	 0:08	 Half
3	 15:00	 A&M 25	 3-1	 0:46	 Punt
3	 9:40	 A&M 25	 3-6	 1:21	 Punt
3	 2:57	 A&M 17	 8-83	 3:03	 TD
4	 12:29	 A&M 23	 8-77	 4:43	 TD
4	 6:21	 A&M 25	 3-4	 2:21	 Punt
4	 2:37	 A&M 27	 7-39	 2:37	 Half
GEORGIA
QTR	 TIME	 START	 PL-YDS	 TOP	 RESULT
1	 12:33	 UGA 21	 3-6	 1:41	 Punt
1	 2:21	 UGA 25	 7-75	 2:18	 TD
2	 14:51	 LSU 22	 1-22	 0:08	 TD
2	 13:32	 UGA 17	 9-58	 5:11	 FGA
2	 7:54	 UGA 24	 13-76	 5:06	 TD
2	 1:58	 UGA 42	 5-58	 1:26	 TD
3	 14:55	 UGA 20	 7-37	 3:31	 Fumble
3	 10:33	 UGA 25	 3-8	 1:06	 Punt
3	 7:59	 UGA 5	 8-95	 4:27	 TD
3	 1:46	 UGA 25	 7-75	 3:33	 TD
4	 10:43	 UGA 20	 3-8	 1:36	 Punt
4	 7:12	 UGA 25	 3-9	 2:29	 Punt
4	 3:21	 LSU 38	 5-7	 3:21	 Half
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	 Rushing				   Passing				    Special Teams
Opponent	 10-19 	 20-29 	 30-39 	 40+	 20-29	 30-39	 40-49	 50+	 Block	 Ret. TD 
vs. FSU	 3	 2	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. Southern	 6	 -	 1	 1	 1	 -	 1	 1	 1	 -
vs. Mississippi St.	 4	 1	 -	 1	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. New Mexico	 3	 1	 -	 1	 1	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -
at Auburn	 7	 1	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. Tennessee	 4	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
at Florida	 4	 -	 -	 1	 3	 -	 1	 1	 -	 -
vs. Ole Miss	 8	 -	 -	 -	 1	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. Alabama	 2	 1	 1	 -	 2	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -
at Arkansas	 2	 2	 2	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. UAB	 8	 2	 -	 -	 3	 1	 1	 -	 -	 -
at Texas A&M	 6	 1	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. Georgia	 -	 -	 -	 1	 5	 3	 -	 2	 -	 -
TOTALS	 57	 11	 4	 5	 25	 8	 3	 6	 1	 0	

                                                  Forced by LSU				    Forced By Opponent
Opponent	 Fum	 Int	 Tot	 Pts Off	   Margin	 Fum  	 Int	  Tot	 Pts Off
vs. FSU	 1	 0	 1	 6	 -1	 2	 0	 2	 0
vs. Southern	 3	 1	 4	 14	 +2	 0	 2	 2	 7
vs. Mississippi St.	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0
vs. New Mexico	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -1	 1	 0	 1	 0
at Auburn	 2	 2	 4	 7	 +3	 1	 0	 1	 0
vs. Tennessee	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -2	 1	 1	 2	 7
at Florida	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -1	 1	 0	 1	 7
vs. Ole Miss	 0	 1	 1	 7	 +1	 0	 0	 0	 0
vs. Alabama	 0	 1	 1	 0	 +1	 0	 0	 0	 0
at Arkansas	 2	 0	 2	 3	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0
vs. UAB	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -2	 2	 0	 0	 0
at Texas A&M	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -1	 1	 0	 1	 7
vs. Georgia	 1	 0	 1	 7	 -2	 1	 3	 3	 7
TOTALS	 9	 6	 15	 44	 -3	 9	 7	 14	 35

	 Rushing				   Passing				    Special Teams
Opponent	 10-19 	 20-29 	 30-39 	 40+	 20-29	 30-39	 40-49	 50+	 Block	 Ret. TD 
vs. FSU	 1	 1	 -	 -	 4	 1	 -	 -	 2	 -
vs. Southern	 8	 1	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. Mississippi St.	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. New Mexico	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -
at Auburn	 1	 2	 -	 -	 3	 2	 -	 2	 -	 -
vs. Tennessee	 3	 2	 -	 1	 1	 1	 2	 -	 -	 -
at Florida	 1	 -	 1	 1	 2	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -
vs. Ole Miss	 2	 -	 -	 -	 4	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. Alabama	 4	 -	 1	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1	 -	 -
at Arkansas	 6	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 -	 -	 -
vs. UAB	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -
at Texas A&M	 7	 3	 -	 -	 1	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -
vs. UAB	 3	 2	 -	 1	 3	 1	 -	 -	 1	 1 (Blocked FG return)
TOTALS	 37	 11	 4	 3	 24	 11	 4	 4	 3	 1	

 TURNOVERS

 LSU BIG PLAYS

 OPPONENT BIG PLAYS



Games against Ranked Teams 
Beat a top 25 team 
#6 Alabama, 32-31, in Baton Rouge (11/05/22)
Beat a top 10 team
#6 Alabama, 32-31, in Baton Rouge (11/05/22)
Beat a top 5 team
#3 Clemson, 42-25, in CFP National Championship (01/13/20)
Beat an FBS No. 1 team (AP or Coaches Poll)
#1 Ohio State, 38-24 (01/07/08 - BCS Championship Game) 
Beat an FBS No. 1 team (AP or Coaches Poll) at home
#1 Florida, 28-21 (10/11/97) 
Beat a ranked opponent at home
#6 Alabama, 32-31, in Baton Rouge (11/05/22)
Beat a ranked opponent on the road
#6 Florida, 37-34, in Gainesville (12/12/20)
Beat a ranked opponent at a neutral site 
#3 Clemson, 42-25, in CFP National Championship (01/13/20)
Beat back-to-back ranked opponents
#7 Ole Miss, 45-20, in Baton Rouge (10/22/22) & #6 Alabama, 32-31, in Baton 
Rouge (11/05/22)
Beat a ranked team in three straight games
12/07/19 - 01/13/20 #4 Georgia (SEC CG), #4 Oklahoma (Chick-fil-A Peach Bowl), 
#3 Clemson (CFP National Championship)
Beat a ranked team in four straight games
11/23/01 - 01/01/02 vs. #22 Arkansas, #24 Auburn, #2 Tennessee (SEC CG), #7 
Illinois (Sugar Bowl)
Lost to a ranked opponent at home
#22 Auburn, 24-19 (10/02/21)
Lost to a ranked opponent on the road
at #2 Alabama, 20-14 (11/06/21)
Lost to a ranked opponent at a neutral site
#1 Georgia, 50-30, in SEC Championship (12/03/22) 
Lost to an unranked opponent at home
vs. Arkansas, 16-13 (11/13/21)
Lost to an unranked opponent on the road
at Texas A&M, 38-23 (11/26/22)

Special Situations
Won on the last play of the game
#6 Alabama, 32-31, in Baton Rouge (11/06/22); 3 yard pass to Mason Taylor by 
Jayden Daniels as time expired
Lost on the last play of the game
vs. Arkansas (16-13, 11/13/21); In overtime on a field goal
Came back and won from 10 or more down in 4th quarter
vs. #14 Wisconsin, 28-24 (08/30/14); down 24-13 entering 4th quarter 
Lost when leading by 10 or more in 4th quarter
#14 Clemson, 25-24 in Chick-fil-A Bowl (12/31/12); led 24-13 entering fourth 
quarter 
Lost when leading by 20 points or more
Tennessee, 30-27 OT (09/26/05); led 21-0 at halftime
Scored on the first play from scrimmage
Travin Dural (94-yard pass from QB Anthony Jennings) vs. Sam Houston State 
(09/06/14) 
A QB caught a pass on a designed play
Matt Flynn (35-yards from WR Early Doucet) at Alabama (11/03/07) 
A RB threw a TD pass on a designated play
Clyde Edwards-Helaire (11 yards to Tory Carter) at Texas A&M in fifth overtime 
(11/24/18) 
Had two RB rush for at least 100 yards each
Derrius Guice (127 yards) and Darrel Williams (106 yards) vs. Texas A&M 
(11/25/17)
A player gained 100 yards receiving and 100 yards rushing
Darrel Williams (103 yards rushing, 105 yards receiving) vs. Ole Miss (10/21/17)
Had a player be responsible for six touchdowns
Joe Burrow (6) vs. #3 Clemson in CFP National Championship (01/13/20)

Returns/Special Teams/Defense
Returned a KO for a TD
Trey Palmer, 93 yards vs. South Carolina (10/24/20) 
Returned a Punt for a TD
Trey Palmer, 54 yards vs. Northwestern State (09/14/19) 
Returned an INT for a TD
Micha Baskerville, 29 yards vs. Southern (09/10/22)
Returned 2 INTs for TDs
Ronald Martin (45 yards) & Lavar Edwards (23 yards) vs. Idaho (09/15/12) 
Returned 3 INTs for TDs
3 vs. Arkansas State (C. Raymond, D. Walkup, C. Buckels) (10/12/91)
Recovered a fumble in endzone for a TD
William Clapp at Ole Miss (11/21/15) 
Returned a fumble for a TD
Jay Ward, 23-yard fumble recovery and return vs. Auburn (10/01/22)
Scored two defensive TDs in a game
2 vs. UL-Monroe (R. Brooks, INT; L. Edwards, FUM) (11/13/10)
Faked a field goal for a touchdown
Trent Domingue (kicker), 16-yard run (10/17/15 vs. Florida)

Faked a punt for a first down
Avery Atkins, 26-yd pass to Jack Mashburn in 1st quarter (11/6/21)
Faked a field goal for a first down
Josh Jasper, 5-yard run in 4th quarter (10/09/10 at Florida) 
A player kicked the PAT after scoring the TD
Trent Domingue vs. Florida (10/17/15)
Blocked a FG
Jay Ward, 52-yard Anders Carlson attempt in third quarter against Auburn 
(10/2/21)
Returned a blocked FG for a TD
Patrick Peterson, 53 yards on the block of Ole Miss’ 47-yard FG attempt 
(11/21/09)
Blocked a PAT (kick)
Neil Farrell Jr., kick attempt by Jace Christmann (10/16/21 vs. No. 20 Florida)
Returned a PAT for a Defensive Extra Point
Mark Roman, kick attempt by Seth Hanson (10/17/98 vs. Kentucky)
Blocked a punt
Micah Baskerville at Vanderbilt (09/21/19)
Blocked a punt for a safety
Micha Baskerville, on an Robens Beuplan punt (09/10/22 vs. Southern)
Returned a blocked punt for TD
Micah Baskerville, 23 yards, off Micah Baskerville’s block at Vanderbilt 
(09/21/19)
Recovered an onside kick
vs. Auburn (10/26/19); recovered by Derrick Dillon with 2:32 left in Fourth quar-
ter
Recovered an onside kick to start the game
vs. Auburn (12/01/01)
Recorded a Safety (Team)
vs. Texas A&M (11/30/19); sacked by Neil Farrell Jr.
Recorded a Safety (Individual tackle)
Neil Farrell Jr. vs. Texas A&M (11/30/19)
Recorded six interceptions (Team)
6 at Mississippi State (08/30/07)
Had a player record three interceptions
3 by Craig Steltz at Mississippi State (08/30/07)
Had a player record 15 tackles
20 by Damone Clark at Ole Miss (10/23/21)
Had six sacks as a team
8 vs. Louisville (12/31/16-Buffalo Wild Wings Citrus Bowl)

Opponent Returns/Special Teams
Returned a KO for a TD
Jerrion Ealy of Ole Miss, 100 yards in 2nd Quarter (12/19/20 in Baton Rouge)
Returned a Punt for a TD
Antonio Callaway of Florida, 72 yards  in 3rd Quarter (10/17/15 in Baton Rouge) 
Returned an INT for a TD
Devonni Reed of Central Michigan, 20 yards in 3rd Quarter (09/18/21 in Baton 
Rouge)
Returned 3 INTs for TDs
Ken Alvis, Fred Smith, and Brian Robinson of Auburn on Jamie Howard 
(09/17/94 at Auburn)
Recovered a fumble in endzone for a TD
Chris Shelling of Auburn recovered fumble by Jermaine Sharp in 2nd Quarter 
(09/17/94 at Auburn)
Returned a fumble for a TD
Christian Tutt of Auburn, 20 yards on TJ Finley fumble in 2nd Quarter (10/13/20 
at Auburn) 
Blocked a FG
Nazir Stackhouse of Georgia on kick by Damian Ramos in 1st Quarter (12/02/22 
in Atlanta)
Blocked a punt
Jordan Pouncey of Florida on a punt by Avery Atkins in 1st quarter (10/16/21) in 
Baton Rouge) 
Blocked two punts
Justin Hamilton and Jason Lallis of Virginia Tech on punts by Donnie Jones 
(09/01/02 at Virginia Tech)
Blocked a punt for a safety
Justin Hamilton of Virginia Tech on punt by Donnie Jones (09/01/02 at Virginia 
Tech)
Recorded a Safety (Team)
Parris Bennett of Syracuse on rush by Darrel Williams in 3rd Quarter (09/23/17 
in Baton Rouge) 
Blocked a PAT (kick)
Johnathon Calvin of Mississippi State on PAT attempt by Colby Delahousse in 
2nd Quarter (09/17/16 in Baton Rouge)
Returned a PAT for a Defensive Extra Point
Eric Kelly of Kentucky off a bad snap in the 2nd Quarter (10/17/98 in Baton 
Rouge)
Faked a field goal for a TD
Damon Duval of Auburn 1 yard run  in 1st Quarter (09/18/99 in Baton Rouge)
Recovered an onside kick
Dez Harris of Mississippi State in 4th Quarter (09/17/16 in Baton Rouge)

THE LAST TIME... 



Scoring
Scored 30 or more points
All Games: 30 vs. Georgia, (12/03/22)
SEC Games: 30 vs. Georgia, (12/03/22)
Scored 40 or more points
All Games: 41 vs. UAB, (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 45 vs. Ole Miss, (10/22/22)
Scored 50 or more points
All Games: 65 vs. Southern, (09/10/22)
SEC Games: 53 vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
Scored 60 or more points
All Games: 65 vs. Southern, (09/10/22)
SEC Games: 72 at Texas A&M, 7 OTs (11/24/18)
Scored 70 or more points
All Games: 72 at Texas A&M, 7 OTs (11/24/18)
SEC Games: 72 at Texas A&M, 7 OTs (11/24/18)

Total Offense
Had more than 400 total yards
All Games: 565 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 549 vs. Georgia (12/04/22)
Had more than 450 total yards
All Games: 565 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 549 vs. Georgia (12/04/22)
Had more than 500 total yards
All Games: 565 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 549 vs. Georgia (12/04/22)
Had more than 550 total yards
All Games:  565 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 593 vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
Had more than 600 total yards
All Games: 633 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 612 vs. Arkansas, (11/23/19)
Had More than 625 total yards
All Games: 633 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 714 at Ole Miss, (11/16/19)
Had more than 650 total yards
All Games: 692 vs. Oklahoma, (12/28/19)
SEC Games: 714 at Ole Miss, (11/16/19)
Had more than 700 total yards
All Games: 714 at Ole Miss, (11/16/19)
SEC Games: 714 at Ole Miss, (11/16/19)

Rushing Offense
Rushed for 150 or more yards 
All Games: 266 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 187 vs. Texas A&M (11/26/22)
Rushed for 200 or more yards 
All Games: 266 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 252 vs. Ole Miss (10/22/22)
Rushed for 250 or more yards 
All Games: 266 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 321 vs. Florida (10/16/21)
Rushed for 300 or more yards 
All Games: 321 vs. Florida (10/16/21)
SEC Games: 321 vs. Florida (10/16/21)
Rushed for 350 or more yards  
All Games: 393 vs Ole Miss (10/21/17)
SEC Games: 393 vs Ole Miss (10/21/17)
Rushed for 400 or more yards 
All Games: 418 vs. Missouri (10/01/16)
SEC Games: 418 vs. Missouri (10/01/16)
Rushed for 425 or more yards  
All Games: 433 vs. Houston (09/07/96)
SEC Games: 426 vs. Ole Miss (10/30/76)
Rushed for 500 or more yards 
All Games: 503 vs. Oregon (10/22/77)
SEC Games: Never 

Passing Offense
Passed for 250 or more yards 
All Games: 299 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 502 vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Passed for 300 or more yards 
All Games: 349 vs. Florida (10/15/22)
SEC Games: 502 vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Passed for 350 or more yards 
All Games: 414 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 502 vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Passed for 400 or more yards  
All Games: 414 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 502 vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Passed for 450 or more yards  
All Games: 463 vs. Clemson (01/13/20)
SEC Games: 502 vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Passed for 500 or more yards  
All Games: 532 vs. Oklahoma, (12/28/19)
SEC Games: 502 vs. Georgia (12/03/22)

Scoring Defense
Allowed 0 points ........  
All Games: 0 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 0 at Mississippi State (08/30/07)
Allowed 3 or fewer points....  
All Games: 0 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 3 vs. Mississippi State (10/20/18)
Allowed 7 or fewer points....  
All Games: 0 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 7 at Vanderbilt (10/03/20)
Allowed 10 or fewer points.. 
All Games: 10 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 7 at Vanderbilt (10/03/20)
Allowed 14 or fewer points 
All Games: 0 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 13 at Arkansas (11/12/22)

Total Defense
Allowed fewer than 75 total yards
All Games: 70 vs. Louisiana-Lafayette (10/05/02)
SEC Games: 69 at Kentucky (10/15/66)
Allowed fewer than 100 total yards 
All Games: 88 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 90 vs. Auburn (10/13/73)
Allowed fewer than 125 total yards  
All Games: 88 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 114 vs. Kentucky (10/19/85)
Allowed fewer than 150 total yards  
All Games: 88 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 135 vs. Vanderbilt (09/11/10)
Allowed fewer than 175 total yards  
All Games: 88 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 169 vs. Texas A&M, (11/30/19)
Allowed fewer than 200 total yards 
All Games: 88 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 169 vs. Texas A&M, (11/30/19)
Allowed fewer than 225 total yards  
All Games: 88 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 169 vs. Texas A&M, (11/30/19)
Allowed fewer than 250 total yards 
All Games: 88 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 249 vs. Arkansas, (11/12/22)
Allowed fewer than 275 total yards  
All Games: 259 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 289 vs. Mississippi State (9/17/22)
Allowed fewer than 300 total yards 
All Games: 259 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 296 vs. Texas A&M (11/27/21)

Rushing Defense
Allowed fewer than 0 yards
All Games: -5 vs. BYU (09/02/17)
SEC Games: 0 at South Carolina (10/18/03)
Allowed fewer than 10 yards
All Games: 6 at Alabama (11/6/21)
SEC Games: 6 at Alabama (11/6/21)
Allowed fewer than 20 yards 
All Games: 6 at Alabama (11/6/21)
SEC Games: 6 at Alabama (11/6/21)
Allowed fewer than 30 yards 
All Games:  6 at Alabama (11/6/21)
SEC Games: 6 at Alabama (11/6/21)
Allowed fewer than 40 yards 
All Games: 37 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 6 at Alabama (11/6/21)
Allowed fewer than 50 yards 
All Games: 48 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 6 at Alabama (11/6/21)
Allowed fewer than 60 yards 
All Games: 48 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 54 vs. Texas A&M (11/27/21)
Allowed fewer than 70 yards  
All Games: 48 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 54 vs. Texas A&M (11/27/21)
Allowed fewer than 80 yards 	
All Games: 48 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 75 vs. Mississippi State (09/17/22)
Allowed fewer than 90 yards 	
All Games: 48 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 75 vs. Mississippi State (09/17/22)
Allowed fewer than 100 yards  	
All Games: 48 vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 75 vs. Mississippi State (09/17/22)

Passing Defense
Allowed 0 passing yards	
All Games: 0 vs. Alabama (11/06/71)
SEC Games: 0 vs. Alabama (11/06/71)
Allowed 25 or fewer passing yards	
All Games: 24 vs. Georgia Southern (08/31/19)
SEC Games: 23 vs. Arkansas (11/27/93)
Allowed 50 or fewer passing yards	
All Games: 24 vs. Georgia Southern (08/31/19) 
SEC Games: 47 at Ole Miss (11/19/11) 
Allowed 75 or fewer passing yards	
All Games: 51 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 59 vs. Mississippi State (10/20/18)
Allowed 100 or fewer passing yards	
All Games: 51 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 97 vs. Texas A&M, (11/30/19)
Allowed 125 or fewer passing yards	
All Games: 116 vs. Arkansas (11/12/22)
SEC Games: 105 at Texas A&M (11/28/20)
Allowed 150 or fewer passing yards	
All Games: 51 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 142 vs. Arkansas (11/13/21)
Allowed 175 or fewer passing yards	
All Games: 51 vs. New Mexico (09/24/22)
SEC Games: 142 vs. Arkansas (11/13/21)
Allowed 200 or fewer passing yards	
All Games: 185 vs. Florida (10/15/22)
SEC Games: 197 vs. Texas A&M (11/26/22)

THE LAST TIME... 



Individual Rushing
Had a player rush for 100 or more yards
All Games: 111 by Jayden Daniels vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 121 by Jayden Daniels vs. Ole Miss (10/22/22)
Had a player rush for 150 or more yards
All Games: 287 by Tyrion Davis-Price vs. Florida (10/16/21)
SEC Games: 287 by Tyrion Davis-Price vs. Florida (10/16/21)
Had a player rush for 200 or more yards
All Games: 287 by Tyrion Davis-Price vs. Florida (10/16/21)
SEC Games: 287 by Tyrion Davis-Price vs. Florida (10/16/21)
Had a player rush for 225 or more yards 
All Games: 287 by Tyrion Davis-Price vs. Florida (10/16/21)
SEC Games: 287 by Tyrion Davis-Price vs. Florida (10/16/21)
Had a player rush for 2 or more TDs 
All Games: 3 by Noah Cain vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 3 by John Emery Jr. vs. Texas A&M (11/26/22)
Had a player rush for 3 or more TDs	  
All Games: 3 by Noah Cain vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 3 by John Emery Jr. vs. Texas A&M (11/26/22)
Had a player rush for 4 or more TDs	  
All Games: 4 by Derrius Guice at Texas A&M (11/24/16)
SEC Games: 4 by Derrius Guice at Texas A&M (11/24/16)
Had a player rush for 5 or more TDs	  
All Games: 5 by Kevin Faulk at Kentucky (11/01/97)
SEC Games: 5 by Kevin Faulk at Kentucky (11/01/97)

Individual Passing
Had a player pass for 200 or more yards
All Games: 297 by Jayden Daniles vs. UAB (11/19/22) 
SEC Games: 297 by Jayden Daniles vs. Georgia (12/03/22), 208 by 
Garrett Nussmeier vs. Georgia (12/03/2022)	
Had a player pass for 250 or more yards
All Games: 297 by Jayden Daniles vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 297 by Jayden Daniles vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Had a player pass for 300 or more yards.
All Games: 349 by Jayden Daniles vs. Florida (10/15/22)
SEC Games: 349 by Jayden Daniles vs. Florida (10/15/22)
Had a player pass for 350 or more yards
All Games: 372 by Max Johnson vs. Central Michigan (09/18/21)
SEC Games: 435 by Max Johnson vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
Had a player pass for 400 or more yards
All Games: 435 by Max Johnson vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
SEC Games: 435 by Max Johnson vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
Had a player pass for 450 or more yards
All Games: 463 by Joe Burrow vs. Clemson (01/13/20)
SEC Games: 489 by Joe Burrow at Ole Miss (11/16/19)
Had a player pass for 500 or more yards
All Games: 528 by Rohan Davey at Alabama (11/03/01)
SEC Games: 528 by Rohan Davey at Alabama (11/03/01)
Had a player pass for 2 or more TDs 
All Games: 2 by Jayden Daniels vs Alabama (11/05/22) 
SEC Games: 2 by Garrett Nussmeier vs Georgia (11/05/22)
Had a player pass for 3 or more TDs 
All Games: 3 by Jayden Daniels vs Florida (10/15/22) 
SEC Games: 3 by Jayden Daniels vs Florida (10/15/22)
Had a player pass for 4 or more TDs
All Games: 4 by Max Johnson at Mississippi State (09/25/21)
SEC Games: 4 by Max Johnson at Mississippi State (09/25/21)
Had a player complete 20 or more passes
All Games: 22 Jayden Daniels vs. UAB (11/19/22) 
SEC Games: 22 Jayden Daniels vs. Alabama (11/05/22)
Had a player complete 25 or more passes
All Games: 26 Jayden Daniels vs. FSU (09/04/22)
SEC Games: 26 by Max Johnson vs. Auburn (10/2/21)
Had a player complete 30 or more passes
All Games: 31 by Joe Burrow vs. Clemson (01/13/20)
SEC Games: 32 by Joe Burrow at Ole Miss (11/17/19)
Had a player complete 35 or more passes 
All Games: 35 by Rohan Davey at Alabama (11/03/01)
SEC Games: 35 by Rohan Davey at Alabama (11/03/01)

Had a player complete 15 straight passes 
All Games: 17 by Rohan Davey vs. Arkansas-6 (11/26/99), vs. Western 
Carolina-11 (09/02/00) and 17 by Matt Mauck vs. Arizona-11 (09/06/03), 
vs. Western Illinois-6 (09/13/03) and 17 by Joe Burrow at Ole Miss 
(11/16/19) 
Had a player throw 30 or more passes
All Games: 35 by Jayden Daniels vs. Texas A&M (11/26/22)
SEC Games: 35 by Jayden Daniels vs. Texas A&M (11/26/22)
Had a player throw 35 or more passes
All Games: 45 by Jayden Daniels vs. Tennessee (10/08/22)
SEC Games: 435 by Jayden Daniels vs. Texas A&M (11/26/22)
Had a player throw 40 or more passes
All Games: 45 by Jayden Daniels vs. Tennessee (10/08/22)
SEC Games: 45 by Jayden Daniels vs. Tennessee (10/08/22)
Had a player throw 45 or more passes
All Games: 45 by Jayden Daniels vs. Tennessee (10/08/22)
SEC Games: 45 by Jayden Daniels vs. Tennessee (10/08/22)
Had a player throw 50 or more passes
All Games: 51 by Max Johnson vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
SEC Games: 51 by Max Johnson vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)

Individual Receiving
Had a player with 9 or more receptions in a game 
All Games: 9 by Malik Nabers vs. Texas A&M (11/26/22)
SEC Games: 12 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Georgia (12/03/22)  
Had a player with 10 or more receptions in a game
All Games: 14 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
SEC Games: 12 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Had a player with 11 or more receptions in a game
All Games: 14 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
SEC Games: 12 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Had a player with 12 or more receptions in a game
All Games: 14 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20) 
SEC Games: 12 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Georgia (12/03/22)
Had a player with 13 or more receptions in a game
All Games: 14 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
SEC Games: 14 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
Had a player with 14 or more receptions in a game
All Games: 14 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
SEC Games: 14 by Kayshon Boutte vs. Ole Miss (12/19/20)
Had a player with 15 or more receptions in a game
All Games: 19 by Josh Reed at Alabama (11/03/01)
SEC Games: 19 by Josh Reed at Alabama (11/03/01)
Had a player receive 100 or more yards
All Games: 129 by Malik Nabers vs. UAB (11/19/22)
SEC Games: 128 by Malik Nabers vs. Georgia (12/03/22), 107 by 
Kayshon Boutte vs. Georgia (12/02/22) 
Had a player receive 150 or more yards
All Games: 189 by Jaray Jenkins vs. Texas A&M (11/27/21)
SEC Games: 189 by Jaray Jenkins vs. Texas A&M (11/27/21) 
Had a player receive 200 or more yards
All Games: 235 by Terrace Marshall Jr. at Missouri (10/10/20)
SEC Games: 235 by Terrace Marshall Jr. at Missouri (10/10/20)
Had a player receive 250 or more yards
All Games: 293 by Josh Reed at Alabama (11/03/01) - school record
SEC Games: 293 by Josh Reed at Alabama (11/03/01) - school record
Had a player receive for 2 or more TDs
All Games: 2 by Jaray Jenkins vs. Texas A&M (11/27/21) 
SEC Games: 2 by Jaray Jenkins vs. Texas A&M (11/27/21)
Had a player receive for 3 or more TDs
All Games: 3 by Jaray Jenkins vs. Florida (10/16/21)
SEC Games: 3 by Jaray Jenkins vs. Florida (10/16/21)
Had a player receive for 4 or more TDs
All Games: 4 by Justin Jefferson vs Oklahoma (12/28/19)
SEC Games: 4 by Ja’Marr Chase at Vanderbilt (09/21/19)
Had a player receive for 5 or more TDs
All Games: 5 by Carlos Carson vs. Rice (09/24/77)
SEC Games: Never 

THE LAST TIME... 




